
SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

1 5467 ABHINAV DESHWAL
(SHM0612200702)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

96
95

96
93

97
97

289
285

-0 574-20x I C

2 7352 YASH AHLAWAT
(SHM2911200207)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
97

95
97

94
96

278
290

-0 568-16x II C

3 2423 SHUBHAM VASHIST
(SHM2204199802)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
96

89
97

91
96

273
289

-0 562-9x III C

4 5572 PARTH MAHARISHI
(SHM3107200305)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

75
86

89
73

91
77

255
236

-0 491-5x IV C

Total Competitors : 4 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 4 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

1 4896 HARSH GUPTA 
(SHM2207200102)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

99
98

99
98

96
97

294
293

-0 587-27x I C

2 3558 PRADEEP SINGH SHEKHAWAT
(SHM2708199901)

NAVY Stage1
Stage2

95
99

96
100

96
99

287
298

-0 585-21x II C

3 4136 RAJKANWAR SINGH SANDHU
(SHM1308200201)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

100
97

96
97

96
99

292
293

-0 585-18x III C

4 1565 MANDEEP SINGH 
(SHM2102199803)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

94
99

97
99

95
99

286
297

-0 583-26x IV C

5 2253 MUKESH NELAVALLI 
(SHM1107200502)

A.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
98

97
96

97
99

288
293

-0 581-24x V C

6 3211 VIJAY KUMAR SM 
(SHM1908198501)

H.P. Stage1
Stage2

98
99

96
94

96
97

290
290

-0 580-22x VI C

7 4749 SURAJ SHARMA 
(SHM1807200707)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

97
95

96
97

96
99

289
291

-0 580-18x VII C

8 7946 DEEPANDRA SINGH 
(SHM1806199903)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

94
98

97
96

98
97

289
291

-0 580-17x VIII C

9 1499 ANKUR GOEL 
(SHM2404199301)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

98
98

95
98

95
95

288
291

-0 579-12x 9 C

10 3742 OMKAR SINGH 
(SHM0808198401)

NAVY Stage1
Stage2

96
98

94
97

94
99

284
294

-0 578-24x 10 C

11 1035 AMANPREET SINGH 
(SHM2410200201)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

94
97

94
99

96
98

284
294

-0 578-17x 11 C

12 3605 SAURABH CHAUDHARY
(SHM1205200201)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

94
96

98
96

97
96

289
288

-0 577-16x 12 C

13 5580 PARVINDAR LAL
(SHM1407199003)

ITBP Stage1
Stage2

95
98

97
96

95
96

287
290

-0 577-15x 13 C

14 2352 VINEET YADAV
(SHM2812200301)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
96

92
98

98
96

286
290

-0 576-20x 14 C

15 716 PAWAN YADAV
(SHM1411199502)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

95
95

97
95

96
98

288
288

-0 576-18x 15 C

16 4881 SHIVA NARWAL
(SHM1802200601)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

97
97

95
99

93
95

285
291

-0 576-17x 16 C

17 2203 AKSHAY JAIN
(SHM0408199201)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

91
95

97
99

98
95

286
289

-0 575-23x 17 C

18 9289 AADEITHYAA JOAHAL 
(SHM0508200002)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
97

98
95

93
97

286
289

-0 575-16x 18 C

19 5467 ABHINAV DESHWAL
(SHM0612200702)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

96
95

96
93

97
97

289
285

-0 574-20x 19 C

20 6396 UDIT JOSHI 
(SHM3008200101)

CISF Stage1
Stage2

96
93

95
97

96
97

287
287

-0 574-17x 20 C

21 1474 NISHANT TOMAR
(SHM1503199806)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
97

95
100

94
92

285
289

-0 574-17x 21 C

22 7920 AKSHAT NAYAK
(SHM2910200704)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
95

95
96

94
99

283
290

-0 573-17x 22 C

23 15 HAMBIR SINGH
(SHM1505198801)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

95
98

95
94

97
94

287
286

-0 573-16x 23 C
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24 2237 PRANSHU SADASHIV
SURYAWANSHI
(SHM2605200801)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

95
98

94
97

94
95

283
290

-0 573-15x 24 C

25 2025 VIJAY GAJANAN SATOTE
(SHM1606199807)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

96
96

94
95

95
97

285
288

-0 573-14x 25 C

26 2332 LAKSHAY KHATRI 
(SHM1409200302)

CRPF Stage1
Stage2

96
92

96
96

97
96

289
284

-0 573-14x 26 C

27 6429 ANIRUDH SINGH RANA 
(SHM1405199602)

CISF Stage1
Stage2

97
94

97
95

96
94

290
283

-0 573-12x 27 C

28 1609 ARMAAN SINGH
(SHM2601200607)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

93
97

95
95

94
98

282
290

-0 572-22x 28 C

29 2996 RAJAT KUMAR YADAV 
(SHM1009199306)

NAVY Stage1
Stage2

94
96

97
96

93
96

284
288

-0 572-17x 29 C

30 4103 ANMOL ARORA 
(SHM0309199802)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

93
94

97
96

96
96

286
286

-0 572-13x 30 C

31 5111 YASHWANT KUMAR
(SHM2705200203)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

96
91

96
96

97
96

289
283

-0 572-12x 31 C

32 3251 ABHINAV CHOUDHARY 
(SHM0102200702)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

92
99

96
97

91
96

279
292

-0 571-18x 32 C

33 8386 SURESH MALI
(SHM0101198207)

CRPF Stage1
Stage2

93
98

96
95

97
92

286
285

-0 571-17x 33 C

34 2217 PRADHYUMN SINGH
(SHM1712200304)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

97
92

96
97

96
93

289
282

-0 571-16x 34 C

35 7726 RAAJWARDAN ASHUTOSH PAATIL 
(SHM2008200301)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

93
96

94
95

93
100

280
291

-0 571-14x 35 C

36 1091 HEMENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH 
(SHM0402199604)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

97
96

94
94

96
94

287
284

-0 571-12x 36 C

37 1152 MITESH KUMAR MANILAL GOHIL 
(SHM0701199902)

CISF Stage1
Stage2

93
98

99
94

93
94

285
286

-0 571-11x 37 C

38 611 RAKSHIT SHASTRY 
(SHM2908199102)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

90
97

94
96

96
97

280
290

-0 570-17x 38 C

39 5749 SHANTANU PUNDIR 
(SHM1404200403)

ITBP Stage1
Stage2

96
96

94
93

96
95

286
284

-0 570-16x 39 C

40 6206 DILSHAAN KELLEY 
(SHM2605200001)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

94
97

95
92

96
96

285
285

-0 570-14x 40 C

41 2909 PANKAJ YADAV 
(SHM1406199702)

NAVY Stage1
Stage2

95
95

96
94

95
95

286
284

-0 570-12x 41 C

42 1 SHIVAM SHUKLA 
(SHM0303199702)

A.F. Stage1
Stage2

95
97

91
95

95
96

281
288

-0 569-19x 42 C

43 1258 UTTAM SINGH GANDHAR 
(SHM0310199704)

SSB Stage1
Stage2

92
99

92
94

97
95

281
288

-0 569-18x 43 C

44 6474 ADARSH SINGH 
(SHM2711200102)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

91
98

95
97

89
99

275
294

-0 569-15x 44 C

45 1844 SHUBHAM 
(SHM0507200107)

SSB Stage1
Stage2

94
93

95
98

92
97

281
288

-0 569-13x 45 C
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46 188 ASHWANI YADAV 
(SHM1908199501)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
96

97
88

94
99

286
283

-0 569-12x 46 C

47 1746 VIJAYVEER SIDHU
(SHM2106200202)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

94
99

88
98

93
97

275
294

-0 569-12x 47 C

48 8185 ALOK GOEL
(SHM1906200103)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
96

94
98

92
97

278
291

-0 569-12x 48 C

49 7906 SURINDER SINGH 
(SHM1504200001)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

94
94

96
92

99
94

289
280

-0 569-12x 49 C

50 8879 ASHOK PANDIT 
(SHM2310195301)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

93
95

99
93

94
95

286
283

-0 569-6x 50 C

51 7913 ASHISH RANA 
(SHM2910200002)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

90
97

93
96

95
97

278
290

-0 568-19x 51 C

52 3004 AMIT KUMAR 
(SHM0107200101)

NAVY Stage1
Stage2

91
99

93
95

97
93

281
287

-0 568-19x 52 C

53 7388 SUMIT KUMAR YATI
(SHM2509199904)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

98
89

94
98

94
95

286
282

-0 568-18x 53 C

54 4382 CHANDRA RAJ
(SHM2107200701)

BSF Stage1
Stage2

97
96

93
100

97
85

287
281

-0 568-18x 54 C

55 1106 PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA 
(SHM0107198702)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

91
96

97
93

92
99

280
288

-0 568-15x 55 C

56 1769 PRABHJOT SINGH 
(SHM1611199501)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

94
100

93
95

90
96

277
291

-0 568-15x 56 C

57 7198 MANVENDRA CHOUDHARY
(SHM1605199802)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

95
97

93
96

96
91

284
284

-0 568-15x 57 C

58 1983 DEEPAK DALAL
(SHM1002200705)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

94
94

90
97

95
98

279
289

-0 568-14x 58 C

59 5856 GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU
(SHM2006200602)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
97

91
99

92
97

275
293

-0 568-14x 59 C

60 8646 ABHISHEK ARYA 
(SHM1002199902)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
96

93
96

95
95

281
287

-0 568-12x 60 C

61 3234 GAURAV SHARMA
(SHM2910200203)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

91
96

93
98

92
97

276
291

-0 567-19x 61 C

62 2460 UDHAYVEER SIDHU
(SHM2106200201)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

94
97

91
97

93
95

278
289

-0 567-19x 62 C

63 5754 MANISH RANA 
(SHM1907199801)

ITBP Stage1
Stage2

88
99

96
97

90
97

274
293

-0 567-15x 63 C

64 2546 GOURAV GUPTA
(SHM2002199301)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
96

94
99

94
92

280
287

-0 567-14x 64 C

65 6531 SACHIN BHATI
(SHM0607200002)

CISF Stage1
Stage2

93
95

93
96

91
99

277
290

-0 567-12x 65 C

66 4223 ADITYA SHASHIKANT RASAL 
(SHM0806200301)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
97

88
96

97
97

277
290

-0 567-10x 66 C

67 5631 KAPIL 
(SHM1806200404)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

97
96

94
93

94
92

285
281

-0 566-15x 67 C

68 5900 PARTH RANA
(SHM0912200601)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

90
93

96
94

95
98

281
285

-0 566-14x 68 C
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69 8968 MANDIP SINGH 
(SHM0303198603)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

93
91

94
94

96
98

283
283

-0 566-14x 69 C

70 649 GAURAV RANA 
(SHM1111199901)

A.F. Stage1
Stage2

93
89

95
97

100
92

288
278

-0 566-12x 70 C

71 67 RAUNAK KHATTAR 
(SHM1903200004)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

92
94

95
96

93
96

280
286

-0 566-11x 71 C

72 29 RAGHAV VERMA
(SHM0111200510)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

93
91

97
96

97
91

287
278

-0 565-21x 72 C

73 6578 ANKUSH BHARDWAJ 
(SHM2109199001)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

93
97

93
93

95
94

281
284

-0 565-16x 73 C

74 6918 RISHABH RAJ SHARMA
(SHM0101200004)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

96
94

95
92

94
94

285
280

-0 565-13x 74 C

75 8304 NITESH 
(SHM2308200412)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

95
96

91
93

97
93

283
282

-0 565-11x 75 C

76 981 MANN HITEN SHAH
(SHM2604199908)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

96
94

92
97

93
93

281
284

-0 565-10x 76 C

77 42 GAURAV KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(SHM2606199602)

SSB Stage1
Stage2

94
93

97
96

93
92

284
281

-0 565-10x 77 C

78 6796 SOURABH KUMAR
(SHM0912199802)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

93
95

97
96

90
94

280
285

-0 565-8x 78 C

79 8840 KASHISH MEHRA 
(SHM0405199503)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
94

93
96

96
93

282
283

-0 565-7x 79 C

80 4978 PRAYAS KUMAR DODHWAL 
(SHM1107200501)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

95
90

92
95

97
95

284
280

-0 564-20x 80 C

81 723 ANHAD JAWANDA 
(SHM2610199801)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

89
95

90
99

97
94

276
288

-0 564-19x 81 C

82 7948 YASHRAJ RAGHUNATH JAWALKAR
(SHM1703200807)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

89
94

96
94

97
94

282
282

-0 564-12x 82 C

83 4610 RAKESH MANPAT
(SHM0705199101)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

96
94

97
93

94
90

287
277

-0 564-12x 83 C

84 7853 HARSIMAR SINGH RATTHA
(SHM0401200303)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

92
99

98
88

97
90

287
277

-0 564-12x 84 C

85 1978 VINAY KUMAR
(SHM1708199803)

BSF Stage1
Stage2

88
95

95
92

97
97

280
284

-0 564-11x 85 C

86 4199 MANPREET SINGH
(SHM2003199305)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

96
90

95
93

94
96

285
279

-0 564-11x 86 C

87 46 AMIT GHANSELA 
(SHM2510198401)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

95
95

94
94

90
96

279
285

-0 564-10x 87 C

88 8487 MANAV SINGH
(SHM2803200601)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

93
96

93
93

96
93

282
282

-0 564-8x 88 C

89 4975 ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL 
(SHM2305200301)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

90
91

96
95

97
95

283
281

-0 564-7x 89 C

90 7109 AKSHAY KUMAR 
(SHM1706200202)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

95
90

93
96

95
94

283
280

-0 563-17x 90 C

91 2149 ARPIT 
(SHM2809200706)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
96

95
85

96
96

286
277

-0 563-16x 91 C
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92 192 SAMEER 
(SHM1309200602)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
93

93
95

94
95

280
283

-0 563-15x 92 C

93 2373 SAHIL CHOUDHARY
(SHM1804200701)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

90
97

90
98

91
97

271
292

-0 563-14x 93 C

94 275 RUCHIT KAPADIA 
(SHM1312199001)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
96

91
94

97
94

279
284

-0 563-14x 94 C

95 7558 YOGESH SINGH
(SHM0101198502)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

91
97

94
92

93
96

278
285

-0 563-13x 95 C

96 3669 SAKSHAM DUA
(SHM1703200402)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

94
94

93
97

93
92

280
283

-0 563-13x 96 C

97 7479 ANKIT YADAV 
(SHM1109199703)

CRPF Stage1
Stage2

96
91

93
95

99
89

288
275

-0 563-13x 97 C

98 2937 ADITYA CHOUDHARY
(SHM1001200601)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

95
89

98
95

91
95

284
279

-0 563-12x 98 C

99 727 BHUPENDRA SINGH RATHORE
(SHM2207199503)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

94
96

92
92

94
95

280
283

-0 563-12x 99 C

100 3855 ANSHUMAAN BHATNAGAR
(SHM0509200402)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
99

93
93

91
92

279
284

-0 563-10x 100 C

101 1615 VIKRAM JAGANNATH SHINDE
(SHM0912199201)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

95
94

94
94

95
91

284
279

-0 563-9x 101 C

102 3 ARJUN CHHILLAR
(SHM1401200102)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
92

91
94

94
98

278
284

-0 562-14x 102 C

103 39 ARPIT GOEL
(SHM0404199203)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

91
97

93
96

91
94

275
287

-0 562-14x 103 C

104 5163 AKSHAD TAMBE
(SHM0809200204)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
93

95
91

95
92

286
276

-0 562-14x 104 C

105 5533 JATIN 
(SHM1901200702)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
95

92
94

94
93

280
282

-0 562-12x 105 C

106 8009 MANINDER SINGH 
(SHM1212199101)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

95
92

92
96

97
90

284
278

-0 562-12x 106 C

107 2635 RAKESH SURESH KADAM
(SHM2312198201)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

95
92

97
91

94
93

286
276

-0 562-11x 107 C

108 2423 SHUBHAM VASHIST
(SHM2204199802)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
96

89
97

91
96

273
289

-0 562-9x 108 C

109 2445 RIDHAM PREET SINGH DANDIWAL
(SHM0607200603)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

94
94

95
98

91
89

280
281

-0 561-16x 109 C

110 6099 HARIOM 
(SHM1807200403)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

97
87

95
90

99
93

291
270

-0 561-12x 110 C

111 1938 JUJHAR SINGH 
(SHM2512198101)

J&K Stage1
Stage2

96
88

92
96

97
92

285
276

-0 561-10x 111 C

112 749 ADITYA VERMA 
(SHM0403200601)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

91
92

95
94

94
95

280
281

-0 561-9x 112 C

113 5266 JATIN 
(SHM0905200401)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

90
95

90
94

95
97

275
286

-0 561-7x 113 C

114 3775 SARANG CHAUHAN
(SHM3110199004)

SSB Stage1
Stage2

93
94

95
94

92
93

280
281

-0 561-5x 114 C
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115 7157 YASHRAJ YADAV
(SHM2502200301)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
92

91
92

94
95

281
279

-0 560-13x 115 C

116 6906 BIPIN SINGH
(SHM0404198701)

ITBP Stage1
Stage2

94
93

92
92

96
93

282
278

-0 560-11x 116 C

117 5681 SHIVENDRA PRATAP SINGH 
(SHM0502199701)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

93
89

96
93

94
95

283
277

-0 560-10x 117 C

118 38 HARPREET SINGH 
(SHM0702198101)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

89
96

95
93

97
89

281
278

-0 559-22x 118 C

119 318 RUDRA R SHANKAR 
(SHM1008200601)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
94

98
90

94
94

281
278

-0 559-14x 119 C

120 3660 KUSH SIROHI
(SHM1507199101)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

95
92

91
97

90
94

276
283

-0 559-13x 120 C

121 1834 SURAJ RAVINDRA BHOSALE 
(SHM0405199404)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

94
93

94
93

91
94

279
280

-0 559-10x 121 C

122 30 KUSHAGRA MITTAL
(SHM1704200904)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

95
96

89
94

90
95

274
285

-0 559-9x 122 C

123 5586 AZADVEER SINGH
(SHM2601200105)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

88
94

94
96

92
95

274
285

-0 559-8x 123 C

124 489 RISHI SONI
(SHM1309199104)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
96

91
93

93
94

276
283

-0 559-7x 124 C

125 6076 DEVANSH DUHAN
(SHM0512200106)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
94

89
91

94
96

277
281

-0 558-18x 125 C

126 4203 RAJESH VERMA 
(SHM0506199201)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

93
93

96
90

90
96

279
279

-0 558-16x 126 C

127 13 KARTIKEY 
(SHM2503200001)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

90
93

94
93

93
95

277
281

-0 558-14x 127 C

128 8124 LOKPAL SINGH 
(SHM0104198001)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

92
90

96
94

91
95

279
279

-0 558-13x 128 C

129 2631 SHUBHAM BISLA
(SHM0404200405)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

93
92

98
89

96
90

287
271

-0 558-13x 129 C

130 1207 SHRAVAN MATHADA SHASHIDHAR
(SHM1504201201)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

95
92

96
96

98
81

289
269

-0 558-12x 130 C

131 4493 UNISH HOLINDER 
(SHM3103200501)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

92
92

91
93

92
98

275
283

-0 558-11x 131 C

132 5929 GURKABIR SINGH PUN Stage1
Stage2

93
90

91
95

92
97

276
282

-0 558-11x 132 C

133 6777 HIMANSHU DHANKAR 
(SHM3011199502)

BSF Stage1
Stage2

91
91

94
95

94
93

279
279

-0 558-11x 133 C

134 2428 SAMBHAJI ZANZAN PATIL 
(SHM1301199901)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
92

97
86

98
92

287
270

-0 557-14x 134 C

135 4732 VIVEK HOODA
(SHM1910200004)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
91

89
95

94
95

276
281

-0 557-13x 135 C

136 65 YASH RAJ RANA
(SHM2303200801)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

91
92

90
96

94
94

275
282

-0 557-13x 136 C

137 1849 YASH CHAUDHARY 
(SHM1212200202)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

94
92

95
92

90
94

279
278

-0 557-12x 137 C
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138 1598 CHANDAN JOT SINGH
(SHM2704200301)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
96

93
88

94
94

279
278

-0 557-11x 138 C

139 1974 SUMEDH KUMAR DEVLALIVALA 
(SHM1610199501)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

97
93

92
90

89
96

278
279

-0 557-10x 139 C

140 1339 KARTIK KAUSHIK
(SHM1208200611)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

92
94

92
95

93
91

277
280

-0 557-10x 140 C

141 253 MAYEKAR YASH VIJAY 
(SHM1201199303)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
96

95
92

88
95

274
283

-0 557-9x 141 C

142 4447 ABHISHAK 
(SHM2808200301)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
90

92
95

95
93

279
278

-0 557-7x 142 C

143 2785 ANKUSH 
(SHM1101200806)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
90

97
95

96
86

285
271

-0 556-14x 143 C

144 4323 SUNIL KUMAR SHEORAN
(SHM2711199402)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

86
93

97
95

93
92

276
280

-0 556-13x 144 C

145 8694 JAGVIJAY PARTAP SINGH SEKHON
(SHM2103200501)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

87
92

93
94

91
99

271
285

-0 556-12x 145 C

146 5037 ATHARV SINGH BHADORIYA
(SHM1312200805)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
93

91
97

93
91

275
281

-0 556-11x 146 C

147 6017 PRANAV MADHUKAR HUJARE
(SHM3007200306)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
82

94
96

95
97

281
275

-0 556-10x 147 C

148 4833 TUSHAR DAHIYA
(SHM1001200306)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
93

96
92

90
96

275
281

-0 556-10x 148 C

149 1638 AMANATVEER SINGH SIDHU
(SHM0802199804)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

94
88

97
91

95
91

286
270

-0 556-10x 149 C

150 5475 GAGANDIEP SINGH REKHI
(SHM1112198902)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

95
91

95
92

93
90

283
273

-0 556-9x 150 C

151 3220 RUSHIRAJ ATUL BAROT 
(SHM0512199601)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

94
92

94
94

89
93

277
279

-0 556-8x 151 C

152 8348 PRIYAG 
(SHM0210200503)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

90
92

92
94

95
93

277
279

-0 556-7x 152 C

153 7495 MANU SIROHI 
(SHM0802199402)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
90

98
91

92
89

285
270

-0 555-14x 153 C

154 4185 SANYAM JAIN
(SHM2506199802)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

91
88

97
91

91
97

279
276

-0 555-13x 154 C

155 8477 ANTARIK DUTTA
(SHM0508199204)

CRPF Stage1
Stage2

93
93

92
91

89
97

274
281

-0 555-12x 155 C

156 4083 NAEEM MUBARAK NARDEKAR
(SHM1110199203)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

94
91

92
95

89
94

275
280

-0 555-12x 156 C

157 7795 ASI MANIKANTHA REEDY
(SHM0204200403)

A.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
93

89
94

92
93

275
280

-0 555-12x 157 C

158 6442 HARVEER SINGH
(SHM0107200109)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

90
94

95
93

91
92

276
279

-0 555-12x 158 C

159 6643 MAMITH GOWDA
(SHM1707199908)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

92
88

98
91

94
92

284
271

-0 555-12x 159 C

160 7922 NAKUL VEERWAL 
(SHM0507199902)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
94

94
90

90
95

276
279

-0 555-11x 160 C
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161 70 UDGEET VATS 
(SHM1603199202)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

91
92

92
97

87
96

270
285

-0 555-10x 161 C

162 8236 MAYANK PATHAK 
(SHM1003199703)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

93
97

90
92

90
93

273
282

-0 555-9x 162 C

163 7506 ABHEY PRATAP SINGH RANA H.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
94

91
96

93
92

273
282

-0 555-9x 163 C

164 2757 BALJIT SINGH 
(SHM0611199001)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

93
96

90
94

89
93

272
283

-0 555-8x 164 C

165 1861 PANKAJ BHARDWAJ 
(SHM2512199804)

CISF Stage1
Stage2

85
95

93
97

90
95

268
287

-0 555-4x 165 C

166 425 SRIRUP DUTTA 
(SHM2103198901)

W.B. Stage1
Stage2

95
89

92
90

93
95

280
274

-0 554-11x 166 C

167 722 SAHIL GARG
(SHM1105199002)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

96
92

90
90

94
92

280
274

-0 554-11x 167 C

168 5735 MAYANK 
(SHM2205200705)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

91
92

97
93

92
89

280
274

-0 554-10x 168 C

169 2957 SOHAN SINGH TOMAR
(SHM0801198903)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

94
89

97
88

98
88

289
265

-0 554-10x 169 C

170 3803 RANA PARAMRAJSINH 
(SHM0106198201)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

94
89

91
93

93
94

278
276

-0 554-9x 170 C

171 3376 RANDEEP SINGH 
(SHM0411200501)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

94
90

91
96

86
96

271
282

-0 553-12x 171 C

172 1649 SAIF KHAN 
(SHM2001199803)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
88

92
92

94
93

280
273

-0 553-12x 172 C

173 1281 NIHAL SINGH 
(SHM2204199901)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

91
94

94
84

94
96

279
274

-0 553-11x 173 C

174 6100 KRISHNA YADAV 
(SHM2904200103)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

89
89

89
96

96
94

274
279

-0 553-8x 174 C

175 2590 AKASH 
(SHM2807199904)

CISF Stage1
Stage2

92
85

94
92

95
94

281
271

-0 552-12x 175 C

176 2466 JAI SINGH
(SHM0512198601)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

93
95

92
84

98
90

283
269

-0 552-11x 176 C

177 2451 RAVI NAGAR
(SHM1505199305)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
87

92
96

96
89

280
272

-0 552-11x 177 C

178 7410 FAROOQ ALI 
(SHM1010198901)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

95
90

91
93

96
87

282
270

-0 552-11x 178 C

179 45 SHAKTI SINGH
(SHM0906199302)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
94

96
91

91
92

275
277

-0 552-10x 179 C

180 5920 VIPIN RANA 
(SHM0812197801)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

93
94

94
92

87
92

274
278

-0 552-9x 180 C

181 3879 SURESH SANKHLA
(SHM2806200305)

ITBP Stage1
Stage2

95
87

95
89

95
91

285
267

-0 552-9x 181 C

182 8293 AMIT KUMAR BHATI
(SHM3010198401)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

89
95

91
95

92
90

272
280

-0 552-9x 182 C

183 2694 OM PRAKASH 
(SHM2110198601)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

88
94

89
93

98
90

275
277

-0 552-9x 183 C
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184 7364 VASU RAMESHCHANDRA RUPALA
(SHM2110200501)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

88
93

94
94

87
96

269
283

-0 552-8x 184 C

185 1198 RAVINDER 
(SHM0103199003)

A.F. Stage1
Stage2

95
88

96
83

97
92

288
263

-0 551-11x 185 C

186 2531 ANIKET VINAYAK KHIDSE
(SHM0504199305)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
87

92
90

93
97

277
274

-0 551-9x 186 C

187 4480 RAHUL 
(SHM1507200209)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

85
93

91
99

89
94

265
286

-0 551-9x 187 C

188 6720 RAHUL SIHAG
(SHM0505199904)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
92

93
92

92
90

277
274

-0 551-8x 188 C

189 8614 YUVRAJ SINGH
(SHM2207200801)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

93
98

93
93

79
94

265
285

-0 550-16x 189 C

190 4713 AVINISH SINGH
(SHM0110200410)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
89

92
87

92
96

278
272

-0 550-15x 190 C

191 4234 SHEHBAZ KUMAR GARG
(SHM0505199902)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

88
90

94
95

89
94

271
279

-0 550-13x 191 C

192 2066 TEJASVI SINGH VERMA
(SHM1402200702)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

88
88

92
91

93
98

273
277

-0 550-11x 192 C

193 616 JAY NITINBHAI THAKAR
(SHM1408198101)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

92
95

96
89

90
88

278
272

-0 550-10x 193 C

194 6511 AKASH BURDAK
(SHM0807199404)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

94
91

92
91

90
92

276
274

-0 550-9x 194 C

195 1404 RAJIV KUMAR
(SHM0112197703)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

93
88

92
92

93
92

278
272

-0 550-8x 195 C

196 120 PARTEEK 
(SHM2702200502)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

94
90

92
92

91
91

277
273

-0 550-8x 196 C

197 5737 RAHUL RANWA
(SHM2201199103)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

94
88

91
95

96
86

281
269

-0 550-8x 197 C

198 4848 PUKHRAJ MOUDGILL
(SHM2009200909)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

85
95

87
93

96
93

268
281

-0 549-12x 198 C

199 1587 SAHIL VIJAY DUDHANE
(SHM1710200201)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

95
92

90
92

91
89

276
273

-0 549-11x 199 C

200 790 ANKAIT TOMAR
(SHM1306200203)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

90
95

88
96

87
93

265
284

-0 549-10x 200 C

201 6706 HARSH NAGAL 
(SHM2410200501)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
89

90
95

89
93

272
277

-0 549-10x 201 C

202 4904 ABHAY GUPTA
(SHM1609199705)

J&K Stage1
Stage2

89
90

90
94

93
93

272
277

-0 549-9x 202 C

203 3586 AMAAN ALI KHAN 
(SHM2510200506)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

93
92

88
91

91
93

272
276

-0 548-12x 203 C

204 4245 RAMAN KUMAR 
(SHM0801198901)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
91

87
94

92
92

271
277

-0 548-11x 204 C

205 947 SUMEET HARKISONDAS SANGHAVI
(SHM1104196901)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

90
93

92
92

89
92

271
277

-0 548-9x 205 C

206 940 YUVAN KANCHERLA
(SHM0907200602)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

92
92

88
96

85
94

265
282

-0 547-11x 206 C
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207 8819 JATIN YADAV 
(SHM0409199803)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
89

90
91

93
91

276
271

-0 547-11x 207 C

208 952 SHEHZAD I. MIRZA 
(SHM0111198201)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
95

90
91

95
84

277
270

-0 547-10x 208 C

209 7901 SANDEEP KUMAR
(SHM2010198801)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

96
86

92
92

96
85

284
263

-0 547-8x 209 C

210 140 JITENDRA SHIVAJI VIBHUTE
(SHM0507198701)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

93
90

95
91

93
85

281
266

-0 547-8x 210 C

211 2134 BIRUDAY PARTAP SINGH
(SHM1406200710)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

86
93

87
96

88
97

261
286

-0 547-7x 211 C

212 4187 ABHAY PRATAP SINGH 
(SHM2403200302)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
95

91
89

85
95

268
279

-0 547-7x 212 C

213 2787 PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA
(SHM1508199204)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

94
92

93
90

87
90

274
272

-0 546-12x 213 C

214 780 MAHESH HIRE
(SHM0111198003)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
94

90
91

85
95

266
280

-0 546-11x 214 C

215 136 VINAY RAMAKANT DESAI 
(SHM2308198401)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

88
93

90
92

93
90

271
275

-0 546-11x 215 C

216 1146 SANI KUMAR
(SHM0712198702)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

85
93

94
88

94
92

273
273

-0 546-9x 216 C

217 5557 VIKAS DAGAR 
(SHM2209199701)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
90

91
91

90
91

274
272

-0 546-8x 217 C

218 6816 NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI 
(SHM1906200501)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

92
94

87
94

83
96

262
284

-0 546-7x 218 C

219 3148 AMIT KUMAR PILANIYA 
(SHM3011198901)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

92
91

91
91

92
89

275
271

-0 546-6x 219 C

220 471 SACHIN SINGH SHEKHAWAT
(SHM2909199602)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

92
89

89
91

89
95

270
275

-0 545-15x 220 C

221 1922 HARSHAWARDHAN MAHANAND
YADAV
(SHM0911200401)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
84

93
89

94
94

278
267

-0 545-13x 221 C

222 5686 KAIKHUSRU. M. IRANI 
(SHM2702198301)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

96
86

95
91

93
84

284
261

-0 545-11x 222 C

223 4446 ROBIN MOR
(SHM0303200102)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
93

89
89

95
91

272
273

-0 545-7x 223 C

224 6147 ROHAN MALIK 
(SHM1308200401)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

93
86

94
84

97
91

284
261

-0 545-7x 224 C

225 8011 LAKSHAY 
(SHM0708200404)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

91
92

90
90

92
90

273
272

-0 545-6x 225 C

226 8563 CHANDAN KUMAR 
(SHM0502198802)

CRPF Stage1
Stage2

92
88

90
90

95
90

277
268

-0 545-6x 226 C

227 6828 PANKAJ KALAKOTI
(SHM2109198701)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

93
90

91
88

93
90

277
268

-0 545-6x 227 C

228 4459 HOLINDER KUMAR
(SHM2802197101)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

92
91

86
94

88
93

266
278

-0 544-13x 228 C
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229 1669 HARSH YADAV 
(SHM1702200001)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
89

92
89

94
91

275
269

-0 544-12x 229 C

230 2199 NAVEEN 
(SHM0310199002)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

86
87

96
94

95
86

277
267

-0 544-11x 230 C

231 2064 DHANANJAY DUHAN
(SHM1407200001)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
89

89
89

90
95

271
273

-0 544-10x 231 C

232 4630 LAVISH SINGLA
(SHM1111200003)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
89

88
89

87
99

267
277

-0 544-9x 232 C

233 6678 ZIBRAAN ANSARI
(SHM3107198901)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
87

85
93

93
90

274
270

-0 544-8x 233 C

234 4902 RUBALDEEP SINGH
(SHM1605200006)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

95
88

91
90

95
85

281
263

-0 544-8x 234 C

235 5822 SAISH MAHESH SANKPAL
(SHM1208200301)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

90
93

88
95

87
91

265
279

-0 544-7x 235 C

236 3779 PIYUSH POPAT JETHE
(SHM1408200407)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
95

90
92

88
88

269
275

-0 544-6x 236 C

237 7892 RAJVEER SINGH
(SHM1603200503)

BIH Stage1
Stage2

90
96

88
86

94
89

272
271

-0 543-14x 237 C

238 332 PAVITTAR 
(SHM0108199202)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

90
94

81
97

87
94

258
285

-0 543-13x 238 C

239 6792 YASHVARDHAN PUNDIR
(SHM1501200701)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

91
82

94
90

92
94

277
266

-0 543-13x 239 C

240 5449 DARSHIL RAJORA
(SHM1410200807)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

85
95

87
94

88
94

260
283

-0 543-12x 240 C

241 1593 SAGNIK BANERJEE 
(SHM1503200501)

W.B. Stage1
Stage2

90
94

82
95

90
92

262
281

-0 543-11x 241 C

242 5104 VIRAJ GIRISH RAMDAS
(SHM0504200702)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

92
93

91
93

95
79

278
265

-0 543-11x 242 C

243 6431 UDAYRAJ SINGH AUJLA
(SHM0512200605)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
90

89
89

88
95

269
274

-0 543-10x 243 C

244 4458 RAJPREET SINGH 
(SHM0209200209)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
90

89
81

95
96

276
267

-0 543-8x 244 C

245 3692 JAYANTA VASANT SALVE
(SHM0902198601)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

90
93

90
92

87
91

267
276

-0 543-8x 245 C

246 5707 ABHISHEK DAS 
(SHM1701199801)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

84
90

93
95

91
90

268
275

-0 543-8x 246 C

247 5042 ANKIT SHARMA 
(SHM2511199401)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

91
92

92
90

88
90

271
272

-0 543-7x 247 C

248 7569 AKSHAY DEVIDAS TILEKAR 
(SHM0810198901)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

83
96

83
94

94
92

260
282

-0 542-11x 248 C

249 551 SURESH KUMAR GURJAR 
(SHM2008199603)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

81
85

96
97

95
88

272
270

-0 542-11x 249 C

250 7370 PARTH PAL 
(SHM2911200201)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

91
90

91
90

85
95

267
275

-0 542-10x 250 C

251 5190 RAHUL JOON
(SHM2609199102)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

94
86

95
90

88
89

277
265

-0 542-9x 251 C
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252 7747 AASHISH DEL Stage1
Stage2

92
89

91
91

92
87

275
267

-0 542-8x 252 C

253 3793 VAIBHAV BABASAHEB JADHAV
(SHM0402200207)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

88
91

86
93

90
94

264
278

-0 542-7x 253 C

254 6240 SONU KUMAR
(SHM0302199701)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

91
87

91
88

93
92

275
267

-0 542-7x 254 C

255 8394 ABHISHEK 
(SHM1401200603)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

87
94

85
94

90
92

262
280

-0 542-6x 255 C

256 4401 SANJAY SINGH PAWAR 
(SHM1407197903)

BSF Stage1
Stage2

94
87

91
88

90
91

275
266

-0 541-12x 256 C

257 4688 ROHIT KUMAR 
(SHM1305198901)

CISF Stage1
Stage2

93
93

88
92

94
81

275
266

-0 541-12x 257 C

258 66 JATIN GOEL
(SHM0305198301)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

86
89

91
95

91
89

268
273

-0 541-10x 258 C

259 1635 GURJEEV SINGH RIAR
(SHM1507200106)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

89
88

96
86

91
91

276
265

-0 541-8x 259 C

260 3165 BAGUL RAJENDRA 
(SHM2402198901)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
90

93
79

97
90

282
259

-0 541-7x 260 C

261 8051 SUNNY MANSUKHBHAI DUDANI 
(SHM1404199603)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

85
91

92
97

89
86

266
274

-0 540-12x 261 C

262 3560 PREM SHANKAR SINGH FARSWAN 
(SHM3006198601)

NAVY Stage1
Stage2

90
81

87
92

97
93

274
266

-0 540-11x 262 C

263 6262 VAIBHAV AGRAWAL
(SHM1409200603)

C.G. Stage1
Stage2

83
92

95
94

90
86

268
272

-0 540-11x 263 C

264 7568 DALJEET SINGH
(SHM3003198803)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

91
89

85
90

91
94

267
273

-0 540-8x 264 C

265 4908 VIJAY MAHADEV JADHAVAR
(SHM0112198302)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

88
95

95
81

92
89

275
265

-0 540-7x 265 C

266 4404 NISHANT BHARDUWAJ
(SHM0501199604)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
91

90
88

92
87

274
266

-0 540-7x 266 C

267 7867 SHEHZAD SINGH AULAKH
(SHM2808200706)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

93
93

89
90

86
89

268
272

-0 540-5x 267 C

268 4232 RAJESH KUMAR KAYAL
(SHM1505198407)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

88
86

93
92

84
96

265
274

-0 539-10x 268 C

269 7915 SHIVANSHU SINGH
(SHM3001200702)

BIH Stage1
Stage2

90
93

88
87

88
93

266
273

-0 539-10x 269 C

270 7416 PRIKSHIT TOMAR
(SHM2306200102)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

79
94

94
92

90
90

263
276

-0 539-10x 270 C

271 5819 PRATHMESH PRAKASH PATIL
(SHM1707200101)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
84

87
91

91
94

270
269

-0 539-9x 271 C

272 1605 MOHINDER SINGH 
(SHM1010199506)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

84
88

93
88

93
93

270
269

-0 539-7x 272 C

273 5278 ANKUR MAAN
(SHM0708199801)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

84
94

85
92

91
93

260
279

-0 539-4x 273 C

274 7 BABU RAM
(SHM1603197802)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

92
91

86
88

87
94

265
273

-0 538-13x 274 C
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275 2902 KARNAV BISHNOI
(SHM1101199401)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

90
85

94
86

92
91

276
262

-0 538-11x 275 C

276 4711 ARUN KUMAR MALAICHAMY 
(SHM0912198501)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

84
90

86
99

86
93

256
282

-0 538-7x 276 C

277 8910 OM CHAUDHARY
(SHM1503200408)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

91
89

91
92

88
87

270
268

-0 538-7x 277 C

278 8871 NEERAJ 
(SHM0903200202)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

89
88

87
91

89
94

265
273

-0 538-6x 278 C

279 5931 YASH PRAKASH SINGH
(SHM1506200605)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

87
95

85
93

89
89

261
277

-0 538-4x 279 C

280 3584 ROHIT RAJENDRA WAGH
(SHM2910199907)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

84
90

87
95

93
88

264
273

-0 537-13x 280 C

281 3124 PARTHAM SINGH
(SHM1408200602)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

89
85

92
87

91
93

272
265

-0 537-8x 281 C

282 5665 LAKSHAY 
(SHM0303200608)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

90
88

90
89

88
92

268
269

-0 537-8x 282 C

283 7497 ARMAAN LAMBA
(SHM0110200604)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

90
83

92
89

91
92

273
264

-0 537-8x 283 C

284 5103 MOHAMMED SHAIK ABDULLAH 
(SHM0405198401)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

90
87

89
88

88
95

267
270

-0 537-7x 284 C

285 5370 SMILEPREET SINGH BRAR
(SHM0308199803)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

89
86

89
90

89
94

267
270

-0 537-7x 285 C

286 1217 SHAIK MAZLOOM HUSSAIN 
(SHM2608199503)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

88
91

91
91

87
89

266
271

-0 537-7x 286 C

287 7474 PRADIP KAKASAHEB BHITADE
(SHM2007198802)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
87

94
87

91
87

276
261

-0 537-7x 287 C

288 5423 KAMAL 
(SHM1003198802)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

87
92

92
91

88
87

267
270

-0 537-5x 288 C

289 5138 VARUN ATTRI
(SHM1302199201)

H.P. Stage1
Stage2

93
97

85
84

83
94

261
275

-0 536-12x 289 C

290 8104 SACHIN 
(SHM1401198502)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

81
87

94
87

93
94

268
268

-0 536-9x 290 C

291 385 NAVED CHAUDHARY 
(SHM0202200202)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

95
82

93
86

94
86

282
254

-0 536-7x 291 C

292 4946 SONU PRATAP SINGH
(SHM1509199801)

JHAR Stage1
Stage2

88
89

87
90

87
95

262
274

-0 536-6x 292 C

293 6263 DUSHYANT SINGH ROSE
(SHM2212200102)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

92
87

89
88

85
94

266
269

-0 535-12x 293 C

294 1506 SANDEEP KUMAR
(SHM1202198801)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

85
91

93
85

89
92

267
268

-0 535-7x 294 C

295 7397 PUNIT CHAUDHARY
(SHM1009200308)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

82
88

92
93

90
90

264
271

-0 535-7x 295 C

296 6410 VIKAS GODARA
(SHM0807199005)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

92
86

93
92

97
74

282
252

-0 534-11x 296 C

297 4428 MANISH NARWAL
(SHM1710200101)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

89
79

92
91

90
93

271
263

-0 534-7x 297 C
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298 3684 MOHIT KUMAR 
(SHM2512200301)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

90
92

88
91

82
91

260
274

-0 534-5x 298 C

299 109 R. M. ASHWIN KUMAR 
(SHM0504199201)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

90
91

86
88

90
89

266
268

-0 534-5x 299 C

300 8295 SAGAR NAGAR
(SHM0205200104)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
88

84
89

95
89

267
266

-0 533-11x 300 C

301 946 SOHAM S. SANGHAVI 
(SHM2903199503)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

92
87

90
85

89
90

271
262

-0 533-5x 301 C

302 549 SANJEET 
(SHM0101199506)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

88
89

88
87

91
90

267
266

-0 533-4x 302 C

303 1438 SHREYASH KASHINATH
NAGARGOJE
(SHM2605200408)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

86
86

92
81

95
91

273
258

-0 531-10x 303 C

304 5231 VIKASH BHATIWAL
(SHM2905200405)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

86
80

93
86

92
94

271
260

-0 531-9x 304 C

305 4367 VIPIN KUMAR
(SHM1007198503)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

88
83

91
89

92
88

271
260

-0 531-8x 305 C

306 5333 HARDAMAN SINGH
(SHM1802199505)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

94
78

90
91

92
86

276
255

-0 531-8x 306 C

307 6117 VAKIL SHERAZ HOMYAR 
(SHM2607199501)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

92
88

93
80

89
89

274
257

-0 531-7x 307 C

308 8659 GUNEET SINGH SIDHU
(SHM2606200608)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

86
92

92
80

88
93

266
265

-0 531-6x 308 C

309 6542 DEVINDERJIT SINGH
(SHM1206200402)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

90
70

93
92

93
92

276
254

-0 530-13x 309 C

310 3685 LOVELESH KUMAR GUPTA
(SHM0211198204)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

87
90

93
86

88
86

268
262

-0 530-10x 310 C

311 2773 JAIDEEPSINH MANDHATASINHJI
JADEJA
(SHM1507199202)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

82
89

87
90

91
91

260
270

-0 530-9x 311 C

312 16 SHAURYA KASHYAP
(SHM1804200803)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

92
75

92
89

93
89

277
253

-0 530-8x 312 C

313 6448 AMAN CHOUDHARY 
(SHM1501200101)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

89
91

89
78

94
89

272
258

-0 530-7x 313 C

314 8951 SACHIN PAL BHANGALIA
(SHM1609198001)

H.P. Stage1
Stage2

86
93

90
85

89
87

265
265

-0 530-7x 314 C

315 5893 RISHABH TYAGI
(SHM1512199908)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
93

90
88

85
85

264
266

-0 530-7x 315 C

316 7175 TARNJEET SINGH 
(SHM2610198901)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
85

90
85

93
85

275
255

-0 530-4x 316 C

317 1586 AKSHAY ASHTAPUTRE
(SHM0804198701)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

85
82

90
94

82
96

257
272

-0 529-19x 317 C

318 6556 SAHIL 
(SHM1909200007)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

90
86

96
78

90
89

276
253

-0 529-10x 318 C

319 9273 KAPTAN 
(SHM1512199502)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

83
92

93
86

91
84

267
262

-0 529-9x 319 C
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320 7052 KARTIK MAHALA
(SHM1207200701)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

87
91

86
89

88
88

261
268

-0 529-8x 320 C

321 5878 MOHIT YADAV
(SHM1505200408)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

86
86

86
89

90
91

262
266

-0 528-8x 321 C

322 26 MANIK MADAN
(SHM1404200002)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

84
92

86
90

94
82

264
264

-0 528-8x 322 C

323 5501 NAVDEEP SANDHU
(SHM2512200607)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

92
86

85
83

89
93

266
262

-0 528-7x 323 C

324 3753 ATHARVA AJIT DATE
(SHM1311200204)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
80

89
86

94
88

274
254

-0 528-7x 324 C

325 128 SHIKHAR SHARMAA
(SHM3003198206)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

97
86

91
89

95
70

283
245

-0 528-6x 325 C

326 1940 KAVISH RAVI SHETTY
(SHM1403200308)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
95

88
81

89
82

268
258

-0 526-10x 326 C

327 6307 MOHAMMED AMEEN KITEKAR 
(SHM1605197201)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
87

89
86

88
85

268
258

-0 526-8x 327 C

328 3008 SIMRAN 
(SHM0110200008)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

89
89

92
80

89
87

270
256

-0 526-7x 328 C

329 9268 ARASHDEEP SINGH MAAN CHD Stage1
Stage2

88
88

90
84

85
91

263
263

-0 526-5x 329 C

330 7006 GAURAV CHAUDHARY
(SHM2610200207)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

90
85

85
88

91
87

266
260

-0 526-5x 330 C

331 3722 SANTOSH PANDURANG SAWANT 
(SHM0101199002)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

87
91

82
91

83
92

252
274

-0 526-4x 331 C

332 7737 SHARIK 
(SHM2106200606)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

83
91

86
85

90
91

259
267

-0 526-4x 332 C

333 3187 K. TANISHQ MURALIDHAR NAIDU 
(SHM1202200501)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

84
96

77
94

86
88

247
278

-0 525-11x 333 C

334 6273 DEEPAK SINGH SARAON 
(SHM0702200307)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

86
88

93
86

86
86

265
260

-0 525-8x 334 C

335 8130 MAYANK NATANI
(SHM1611200503)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

89
86

90
85

86
89

265
260

-0 525-6x 335 C

336 7251 PANKAJ 
(SHM2310199902)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

83
84

89
91

82
95

254
270

-0 524-9x 336 C

337 9090 PARVEEN YADAV 
(SHM0911199001)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

81
93

87
87

88
88

256
268

-0 524-8x 337 C

338 5685 MUSTAFA KHOZEM
JAMNAGARWALA
(SHM2807198403)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

89
85

95
94

83
78

267
257

-0 524-5x 338 C

339 8494 HARSHIT CHAUDHARY
(SHM1003199901)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

91
92

88
89

92
71

271
252

-0 523-6x 339 C

340 4355 GURJIT SINGH
(SHM0504198403)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

83
85

86
87

95
87

264
259

-0 523-4x 340 C

341 9050 MOHD. FAHAD 
(SHM1504200104)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

83
88

84
85

86
96

253
269

-0 522-5x 341 C
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342 9047 GAURAV 
(SHM2804199201)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
90

91
76

89
88

268
254

-0 522-2x 342 C

343 4548 SUNNY 
(SHM0711200003)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

91
89

89
85

83
84

263
258

-0 521-11x 343 C

344 1080 LALHMANGAIHTLUANGA 
(SHM1311198301)

MIZO Stage1
Stage2

87
76

89
88

92
89

268
253

-0 521-8x 344 C

345 4646 GURBIR SINGH DHALIWAL
(SHM1401200803)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

86
83

86
89

89
88

261
260

-0 521-5x 345 C

346 6859 RANVEER SINGH RATHORE 
(SHM1012199501)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

85
85

92
82

86
91

263
258

-0 521-4x 346 C

347 9218 P. I. ABHINAUV VIJAY 
(SHM1902199701)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

82
87

91
91

77
92

250
270

-0 520-10x 347 C

348 7817 B. RAJA RAVINDRA 
(SHM1108198201)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

84
80

93
91

87
84

264
255

-0 519-9x 348 C

349 3688 YOGESH YADAV
(SHM0506199802)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

92
69

86
89

94
89

272
247

-0 519-5x 349 C

350 5729 HAREES AMEERALI 
(SHM2112198002)

KER Stage1
Stage2

89
83

88
89

93
77

270
249

-0 519-5x 350 C

351 6227 VIVEK PANKAJ 
(SHM2201198101)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

81
89

90
89

88
81

259
259

-0 518-10x 351 C

352 2750 SURAJ NAGARAJ
(SHM1502200112)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

92
81

84
88

88
85

264
254

-0 518-4x 352 C

353 8922 MOHIT SHARMA
(SHM1712200001)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

86
76

87
88

85
95

258
259

-0 517-6x 353 C

354 411 PANGAMBAM KUNJABIHARI 
(SHM0101196907)

MANI Stage1
Stage2

87
90

85
85

87
83

259
258

-0 517-3x 354 C

355 8954 MOHAMMED ABDUL QADEER KHAN
(SHM1609198602)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

90
79

89
80

91
87

270
246

-0 516-8x 355 C

356 571 AADITYA PRATAP SINGH RANA
(SHM1304200803)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
87

74
90

83
93

246
270

-0 516-5x 356 C

357 4918 SHAJI KHAN 
(SHM1507197802)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

91
74

92
77

89
92

272
243

-0 515-9x 357 C

358 6610 RAKESH BISWAS
(SHM1204199003)

W.B. Stage1
Stage2

90
89

80
88

90
86

260
263

-8 515-3x 358 C

359 838 SACHIN KUMAR 
(SHM0101198602)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

86
90

85
86

87
81

258
257

-0 515-3x 359 C

360 9269 AMIT PUNDIR 
(SHM2505197402)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

86
86

87
71

94
90

267
247

-0 514-6x 360 C

361 3265 TANISHQ SINGH RAWAT
(SHM2606200804)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

94
76

92
76

88
88

274
240

-0 514-4x 361 C

362 9147 ANURAG BALKRISHNA THORAT
(SHM0101199609)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
68

94
80

95
85

280
233

-0 513-9x 362 C

363 5216 JOGENDRA DHAKA 
(SHM1603200507)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

91
88

92
79

91
72

274
239

-0 513-8x 363 C
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364 5626 SYED MOHAMMAD UMAR
PEERZADA
(SHM0604200108)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

77
85

84
92

83
92

244
269

-0 513-4x 364 C

365 9276 ANJAN KUMAR SINGH
(SHM1502199002)

BIH Stage1
Stage2

84
88

89
88

82
81

255
257

-0 512-4x 365 C

366 517 ANANTA GOGOI 
(SHM0110197201)

ASS Stage1
Stage2

78
87

84
80

90
91

252
258

-0 510-5x 366 C

367 5845 MANJEET SINGH MALIK 
(SHM1509199605)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

78
87

85
80

86
94

249
261

-0 510-3x 367 C

368 5719 VIKRANT GUPTA 
(SHM1506200401)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

90
83

89
82

88
77

267
242

-0 509-1x 368 C

369 7929 AADITYA KUMAR
(SHM1905200202)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

84
92

76
91

78
84

238
267

-0 505-6x 369 C

370 3762 DEEPAK GIRI 
(SHM1504199601)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

85
70

92
85

89
84

266
239

-0 505-5x 370 C

371 9083 SHIVA KKARNWAL
(SHM1204199101)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

86
75

88
86

85
85

259
246

-0 505-2x 371 C

372 6662 JATIN CHAUDHARY 
(SHM0703200103)

ITBP Stage1
Stage2

92
84

88
58

91
86

271
228

-0 499-6x 372 C

373 9271 SAMARTH JAIN
(SHM0705200304)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

90
71

82
85

89
82

261
238

-0 499-6x 373 C

374 3413 ROBIN KUMAR
(SHM2307198401)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

86
79

90
85

92
67

268
231

-0 499-5x 374 C

375 9059 SHUBHAM KUMAR
(SHM0605200303)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

79
86

81
80

82
87

242
253

-0 495-7x 375 C

376 8794 KARAMBIR SINGH
(SHM2107200707)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

75
92

81
79

86
82

242
253

-0 495-6x 376 C

377 8609 HARSH SOROUT 
(SHM2708200002)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

86
56

92
86

90
85

268
227

-0 495-4x 377 C

378 4945 ABHIJIT BHASKAR KONDE
(SHM3007197502)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

79
82

92
85

87
70

258
237

-0 495-0x 378 C

379 4637 ANSH TYAGI 
(SHM1301200201)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

87
80

89
72

84
77

260
229

-0 489-5x 379 C

380 7061 NAKUL CHAUDHARY 
(SHM1812198803)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
50

88
77

89
81

271
208

-0 479-10x 380 C

381 9250 SATGURPREET SINGH
(SHM1604200002)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

80
80

77
75

87
78

244
233

-0 477-1x 381 C

382 1773 KHUSHAL MALIK
(SHM1506200601)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
80

86
92

86
33

260
205

-0 465-6x 382 C

383 1233 MOHIT VERMA
(SHM1507199912)

ARMU Stage1
Stage2

87
61

89
59

85
82

261
202

-0 463-5x 383 C

384 9201 PRASHANT 
(SHM2108200207)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

82
57

82
82

78
82

242
221

-0 463-4x 384 C

385 4229 RAHUL JAKHAR 
(SHM0806198601)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
24

89
83

81
90

258
197

-0 455-2x 385 C
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386 2214 PARTEEK RANA
(SHM2011200301)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

89
93

92
55

89
0

270
148

-0 418-6x 386 DNF

387 3308 MAHIPAL KHYALIA 
(SHM0101199101)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

92
82

98
19

94
0

284
101

-0 385-6x 387 DNF

388 6919 DEVANSH VASHISHTHA
(SHM2601200301)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

96
75

95
20

94
0

285
95

-0 380-10x 388 DNF

389 9280 SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI
(SHM0702198301)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

75
51

87
49

78
17

240
117

-0 357-3x 389 DNF

390 924 ISHAN KHAN
(SHM0909200501)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
0

92
0

89
0

273
0

-0 273-2x 390 DNF

391 6981 VIVEK SINGH 
(SHM2408197601)

A.I. Stage1
Stage2

88
0

84
0

88
0

260
0

-0 260-4x 391 DNF

392 3727 AMAN SINGH 
(SHM1409200002)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

85
0

87
0

84
0

256
0

-0 256-2x 392 DNF

393 6125 EKAKSH GROVER
(SHM2006200901)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
0

85
0

74
0

247
0

-0 247-5x 393 DNF

394 8938 SYED AHMER UDDIN AHMED
(SHM0711200702)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

82
0

79
0

84
0

245
0

-0 245-1x 394 DNF

395 6784 SHIVANSHU SEHRAWAT
(SHM2807199906)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

72
0

83
0

76
0

231
0

-0 231-0x 395 DNF

396 4116 CYRES KAIKHUSRU MEHTA
(SHM0509197105)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

397 4276 SREE ABHINAV MARUDHALAM
(SHM2003198901)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

398 4321 MAHESH KUMAR
(SHM2709199701)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

399 4893 GURPREET SINGH 
(SHM1912198701)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

400 7931 YASHWANT SINGH 
(SHM0103199601)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

401 8204 SHAURYA SINGH
(SHM0603201202)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

402 8305 RITANSHU YADAV
(SHM1110200104)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

403 8482 ROOPAK MALIK 
(SHM1009199303)

BSF Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

404 148 RONAK PANDIT 
(SHM1204198502)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

405 1107 PRAVEEN KUMAR
(SHM1212199705)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

406 1708 YOGESH KUMAR
(SHM0502200504)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

407 1941 SHHAURYA SHARRMA 
(SHM2912198101)

ASS Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

408 2465 GURMEET 
(SHM0703199601)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS
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409 3006 SUJIT SUDAMSINGH DONGARJAL
(SHM2601198703)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

410 3067 SARABJOT SINGH 
(SHM3009200101)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

411 3195 SAURAV YADAV
(SHM1508200003)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

412 3639 DHANANJAY SHIVAJI HANKARE 
(SHM0612199404)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

413 3751 RITWIK SWARAJ TRIPATHI
(SHM0407200006)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

414 3952 RAJBIR GAUR 
(SHM1903198501)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

415 9158 GURPREET GOURAV
(SHM1411200513)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

416 8578 DHRUV SINGH 
(SHM2009199703)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

Total Competitors : 416 DNS (Did Not Start) : 21 C (Completed) : 385 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 10 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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1735.0-62x

1721.0-55x

1719.0-51x

1718.0-59x

1718.0-40x

1714.0-46x

1712.0-49x

1712.0-38x

1707.0-44x

1703.0-48x

1697.0-43x

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 NAVY

3558
3742
2996

PRADEEP SINGH SHEKHAWAT
OMKAR SINGH 
RAJAT KUMAR YADAV

585.0-21x
578.0-24x
572.0-17x

2 PUNJAB

1035
2203
1769

AMANPREET SINGH 
AKSHAY JAIN
PRABHJOT SINGH

578.0-17x
575.0-23x
568.0-15x

3 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

7946
2217
7388

DEEPANDRA SINGH 
PRADHYUMN SINGH
SUMIT KUMAR YATI

580.0-17x
571.0-16x
568.0-18x

4 DELHI

4896
67
29

HARSH GUPTA 
RAUNAK KHATTAR 
RAGHAV VERMA

587.0-27x
566.0-11x
565.0-21x

5 CISF

6396
6429
1152

UDIT JOSHI 
ANIRUDH SINGH RANA 
MITESH KUMAR MANILAL GOHIL

574.0-17x
573.0-12x
571.0-11x

6 ITBP

5580
5749
5754

PARVINDAR LAL
SHANTANU PUNDIR 
MANISH RANA

577.0-15x
570.0-16x
567.0-15x

7 RAJASTHAN

15
3251
1106

HAMBIR SINGH
ABHINAV CHOUDHARY 
PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA

573.0-16x
571.0-18x
568.0-15x

8 UTTAR PRADESH

716
4103
4975

PAWAN YADAV
ANMOL ARORA 
ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL

576.0-18x
572.0-13x
564.0-7x

9 CRPF

2332
8386
7479

LAKSHAY KHATRI 
SURESH MALI
ANKIT YADAV

573.0-14x
571.0-17x
563.0-13x

10 UTTARAKHAND

1499
5467
8614

ANKUR GOEL 
ABHINAV DESHWAL
YUVRAJ SINGH

579.0-12x
574.0-20x
550.0-16x

11 MADHYA PRADESH

7920
2373
6099

AKSHAT NAYAK
SAHIL CHOUDHARY
HARIOM

573.0-17x
563.0-14x
561.0-12x

TEAM RESULT
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1691.0-47x

1686.0-31x

1672.0-31x

1671.0-43x

1664.0-39x

1649.0-30x

1634.0-38x

1608.0-25x

12 HARYANA

188
7558
38

ASHWANI YADAV 
YOGESH SINGH
HARPREET SINGH

569.0-12x
563.0-13x
559.0-22x

13 MAHARASHTRA

981
2635
1834

MANN HITEN SHAH
RAKESH SURESH KADAM
SURAJ RAVINDRA BHOSALE

565.0-10x
562.0-11x
559.0-10x

14 RAILWAYS

1091
5920
790

HEMENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH 
VIPIN RANA 
ANKAIT TOMAR

571.0-12x
552.0-9x
549.0-10x

15 HIMACHAL PRADESH

3211
7506
5138

VIJAY KUMAR SM 
ABHEY PRATAP SINGH RANA
VARUN ATTRI

580.0-22x
555.0-9x
536.0-12x

16 KARNATAKA

611
4610
3685

RAKSHIT SHASTRY 
RAKESH MANPAT
LOVELESH KUMAR GUPTA

570.0-17x
564.0-12x
530.0-10x

17 TAMILNADU

7853
940
4711

HARSIMAR SINGH RATTHA
YUVAN KANCHERLA
ARUN KUMAR MALAICHAMY

564.0-12x
547.0-11x
538.0-7x

18 GUJARAT

3220
1587
1586

RUSHIRAJ ATUL BAROT 
SAHIL VIJAY DUDHANE
AKSHAY ASHTAPUTRE

556.0-8x
549.0-11x
529.0-19x

19 TELANGANA

6816
1217
3187

NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI 
SHAIK MAZLOOM HUSSAIN 
K. TANISHQ MURALIDHAR NAIDU

546.0-7x
537.0-7x
525.0-11x

TEAM RESULT
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

1 2352 VINEET YADAV
(SHM2812200301)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
96

92
98

98
96

286
290

-0 576-20x I C

2 716 PAWAN YADAV
(SHM1411199502)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

95
95

97
95

96
98

288
288

-0 576-18x II C

3 6211 SARTHAK SANDHU
(SHM2502200203)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
96

96
98

95
96

286
290

-0 576-10x III C

4 1474 NISHANT TOMAR
(SHM1503199806)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
97

95
100

94
92

285
289

-0 574-17x IV C

5 7920 AKSHAT NAYAK
(SHM2910200704)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
95

95
96

94
99

283
290

-0 573-17x V C

6 2237 PRANSHU SADASHIV
SURYAWANSHI
(SHM2605200801)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

95
98

94
97

94
95

283
290

-0 573-15x VI C

7 1609 ARMAAN SINGH
(SHM2601200607)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

93
97

95
95

94
98

282
290

-0 572-22x VII C

8 4103 ANMOL ARORA 
(SHM0309199802)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

93
94

97
96

96
96

286
286

-0 572-13x VIII C

9 5111 YASHWANT KUMAR
(SHM2705200203)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

96
91

96
96

97
96

289
283

-0 572-12x 9 C

10 229 HARESH JAYRAJ KAMBLE
(SHM1104199101)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

94
95

94
93

96
98

284
286

-0 570-17x 10 C

11 611 RAKSHIT SHASTRY 
(SHM2908199102)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

90
97

94
96

96
97

280
290

-0 570-17x 11 C

12 188 ASHWANI YADAV 
(SHM1908199501)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
96

97
88

94
99

286
283

-0 569-12x 12 C

13 8185 ALOK GOEL
(SHM1906200103)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
96

94
98

92
97

278
291

-0 569-12x 13 C

14 7913 ASHISH RANA 
(SHM2910200002)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

90
97

93
96

95
97

278
290

-0 568-19x 14 C

15 1106 PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA 
(SHM0107198702)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

91
96

97
93

92
99

280
288

-0 568-15x 15 C

16 7198 MANVENDRA CHOUDHARY
(SHM1605199802)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

95
97

93
96

96
91

284
284

-0 568-15x 16 C

17 5856 GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU
(SHM2006200602)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
97

91
99

92
97

275
293

-0 568-14x 17 C

18 3234 GAURAV SHARMA
(SHM2910200203)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

91
96

93
98

92
97

276
291

-0 567-19x 18 C

19 2546 GOURAV GUPTA
(SHM2002199301)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
96

94
99

94
92

280
287

-0 567-14x 19 C

20 5900 PARTH RANA
(SHM0912200601)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

90
93

96
94

95
98

281
285

-0 566-14x 20 C

21 67 RAUNAK KHATTAR 
(SHM1903200004)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

92
94

95
96

93
96

280
286

-0 566-11x 21 C

22 29 RAGHAV VERMA
(SHM0111200510)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

93
91

97
96

97
91

287
278

-0 565-21x 22 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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23 5892 GAJENDER KUMAR KAMBOJ
(SHM2911200504)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

94
88

96
97

96
94

286
279

-0 565-17x 23 C

24 6918 RISHABH RAJ SHARMA
(SHM0101200004)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

96
94

95
92

94
94

285
280

-0 565-13x 24 C

25 8304 NITESH 
(SHM2308200412)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

95
96

91
93

97
93

283
282

-0 565-11x 25 C

26 981 MANN HITEN SHAH
(SHM2604199908)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

96
94

92
97

93
93

281
284

-0 565-10x 26 C

27 6796 SOURABH KUMAR
(SHM0912199802)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

93
95

97
96

90
94

280
285

-0 565-8x 27 C

28 8840 KASHISH MEHRA 
(SHM0405199503)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
94

93
96

96
93

282
283

-0 565-7x 28 C

29 4978 PRAYAS KUMAR DODHWAL 
(SHM1107200501)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

95
90

92
95

97
95

284
280

-0 564-20x 29 C

30 7948 YASHRAJ RAGHUNATH JAWALKAR
(SHM1703200807)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

89
94

96
94

97
94

282
282

-0 564-12x 30 C

31 4610 RAKESH MANPAT
(SHM0705199101)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

96
94

97
93

94
90

287
277

-0 564-12x 31 C

32 46 AMIT GHANSELA 
(SHM2510198401)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

95
95

94
94

90
96

279
285

-0 564-10x 32 C

33 8487 MANAV SINGH
(SHM2803200601)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

93
96

93
93

96
93

282
282

-0 564-8x 33 C

34 4975 ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL 
(SHM2305200301)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

90
91

96
95

97
95

283
281

-0 564-7x 34 C

35 2149 ARPIT 
(SHM2809200706)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
96

95
85

96
96

286
277

-0 563-16x 35 C

36 275 RUCHIT KAPADIA 
(SHM1312199001)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
96

91
94

97
94

279
284

-0 563-14x 36 C

37 6104 GRANTH CHAUDHARY
(SHM2005200602)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

91
92

95
94

97
94

283
280

-0 563-14x 37 C

38 2937 ADITYA CHOUDHARY
(SHM1001200601)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

95
89

98
95

91
95

284
279

-0 563-12x 38 C

39 727 BHUPENDRA SINGH RATHORE
(SHM2207199503)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

94
96

92
92

94
95

280
283

-0 563-12x 39 C

40 3855 ANSHUMAAN BHATNAGAR
(SHM0509200402)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
99

93
93

91
92

279
284

-0 563-10x 40 C

41 3 ARJUN CHHILLAR
(SHM1401200102)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
92

91
94

94
98

278
284

-0 562-14x 41 C

42 39 ARPIT GOEL
(SHM0404199203)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

91
97

93
96

91
94

275
287

-0 562-14x 42 C

43 5163 AKSHAD TAMBE
(SHM0809200204)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
93

95
91

95
92

286
276

-0 562-14x 43 C

44 5533 JATIN 
(SHM1901200702)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
95

92
94

94
93

280
282

-0 562-12x 44 C

45 2635 RAKESH SURESH KADAM
(SHM2312198201)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

95
92

97
91

94
93

286
276

-0 562-11x 45 C
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46 543 HARMANPREET SINGH
(SHM0812200603)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
91

92
96

93
98

277
285

-0 562-9x 46 C

47 2445 RIDHAM PREET SINGH DANDIWAL
(SHM0607200603)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

94
94

95
98

91
89

280
281

-0 561-16x 47 C

48 4898 NAVEEN KUMAR 
(SHM0807198803)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

94
94

94
95

93
91

281
280

-0 561-13x 48 C

49 236 CHANDAN GILL 
(SHM2405199801)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

97
87

93
90

96
98

286
275

-0 561-12x 49 C

50 1938 JUJHAR SINGH 
(SHM2512198101)

J&K Stage1
Stage2

96
88

92
96

97
92

285
276

-0 561-10x 50 C

51 2457 SWAYAM VIKRANT DESAI
(SHM1904200601)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

93
92

93
98

92
93

278
283

-0 561-7x 51 C

52 7157 YASHRAJ YADAV
(SHM2502200301)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
92

91
92

94
95

281
279

-0 560-13x 52 C

53 7048 DAKSH GAUTAM 
(SHM1110199908)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
92

94
94

90
94

280
280

-0 560-12x 53 C

54 318 RUDRA R SHANKAR 
(SHM1008200601)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
94

98
90

94
94

281
278

-0 559-14x 54 C

55 3660 KUSH SIROHI
(SHM1507199101)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

95
92

91
97

90
94

276
283

-0 559-13x 55 C

56 1834 SURAJ RAVINDRA BHOSALE 
(SHM0405199404)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

94
93

94
93

91
94

279
280

-0 559-10x 56 C

57 30 KUSHAGRA MITTAL
(SHM1704200904)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

95
96

89
94

90
95

274
285

-0 559-9x 57 C

58 262 NAVEEN .P.R. 
(SHM2202197901)

KER Stage1
Stage2

96
96

96
90

92
89

284
275

-0 559-9x 58 C

59 5586 AZADVEER SINGH
(SHM2601200105)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

88
94

94
96

92
95

274
285

-0 559-8x 59 C

60 489 RISHI SONI
(SHM1309199104)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
96

91
93

93
94

276
283

-0 559-7x 60 C

61 6076 DEVANSH DUHAN
(SHM0512200106)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
94

89
91

94
96

277
281

-0 558-18x 61 C

62 4203 RAJESH VERMA 
(SHM0506199201)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

93
93

96
90

90
96

279
279

-0 558-16x 62 C

63 13 KARTIKEY 
(SHM2503200001)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

90
93

94
93

93
95

277
281

-0 558-14x 63 C

64 8124 LOKPAL SINGH 
(SHM0104198001)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

92
90

96
94

91
95

279
279

-0 558-13x 64 C

65 1207 SHRAVAN MATHADA SHASHIDHAR
(SHM1504201201)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

95
92

96
96

98
81

289
269

-0 558-12x 65 C

66 4732 VIVEK HOODA
(SHM1910200004)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

93
91

89
95

94
95

276
281

-0 557-13x 66 C

67 65 YASH RAJ RANA
(SHM2303200801)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

91
92

90
96

94
94

275
282

-0 557-13x 67 C

68 1849 YASH CHAUDHARY 
(SHM1212200202)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

94
92

95
92

90
94

279
278

-0 557-12x 68 C
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69 1598 CHANDAN JOT SINGH
(SHM2704200301)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
96

93
88

94
94

279
278

-0 557-11x 69 C

70 1339 KARTIK KAUSHIK
(SHM1208200611)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

92
94

92
95

93
91

277
280

-0 557-10x 70 C

71 253 MAYEKAR YASH VIJAY 
(SHM1201199303)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
96

95
92

88
95

274
283

-0 557-9x 71 C

72 4447 ABHISHAK 
(SHM2808200301)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
90

92
95

95
93

279
278

-0 557-7x 72 C

73 97 TARUN YADAV 
(SHM2012199301)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

94
89

93
96

94
91

281
276

-0 557-7x 73 C

74 8560 KISHAN SINGH RATHORE
(SHM1606198502)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

93
96

92
89

95
92

280
277

-0 557-6x 74 C

75 2785 ANKUSH 
(SHM1101200806)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
90

97
95

96
86

285
271

-0 556-14x 75 C

76 2435 Y. PRINCE 
(SHM1704198201)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

90
95

98
92

88
93

276
280

-0 556-11x 76 C

77 4320 KULDEEP VERMA 
(SHM0107198103)

H.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
89

93
92

94
92

283
273

-0 556-11x 77 C

78 5037 ATHARV SINGH BHADORIYA
(SHM1312200805)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
93

91
97

93
91

275
281

-0 556-11x 78 C

79 4833 TUSHAR DAHIYA
(SHM1001200306)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
93

96
92

90
96

275
281

-0 556-10x 79 C

80 1638 AMANATVEER SINGH SIDHU
(SHM0802199804)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

94
88

97
91

95
91

286
270

-0 556-10x 80 C

81 8448 SHIVAM TYAGI 
(SHM0202199503)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

90
96

93
96

96
85

279
277

-0 556-8x 81 C

82 7495 MANU SIROHI 
(SHM0802199402)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
90

98
91

92
89

285
270

-0 555-14x 82 C

83 7795 ASI MANIKANTHA REEDY
(SHM0204200403)

A.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
93

89
94

92
93

275
280

-0 555-12x 83 C

84 6442 HARVEER SINGH
(SHM0107200109)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

90
94

95
93

91
92

276
279

-0 555-12x 84 C

85 6643 MAMITH GOWDA
(SHM1707199908)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

92
88

98
91

94
92

284
271

-0 555-12x 85 C

86 7506 ABHEY PRATAP SINGH RANA H.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
94

91
96

93
92

273
282

-0 555-9x 86 C

87 2171 ARCHIT GOYAL 
(SHM2108200001)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

89
89

93
98

91
94

273
281

-0 554-14x 87 C

88 6964 VINIT KUMAR KOSLIA 
(SHM1106198201)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

89
89

94
94

96
92

279
275

-0 554-13x 88 C

89 393 AVPREET SINGH 
(SHM0808200502)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
92

94
94

94
88

280
274

-0 554-13x 89 C

90 2957 SOHAN SINGH TOMAR
(SHM0801198903)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

94
89

97
88

98
88

289
265

-0 554-10x 90 C

91 3803 RANA PARAMRAJSINH 
(SHM0106198201)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

94
89

91
93

93
94

278
276

-0 554-9x 91 C
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92 7766 GAUTHAM KRISHNA N
(SHM0706200201)

KER Stage1
Stage2

90
93

93
94

96
88

279
275

-0 554-9x 92 C

93 1604 SRINIVASAN SELVARAJAN
(SHM1110199502)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

90
93

91
95

88
96

269
284

-0 553-12x 93 C

94 1649 SAIF KHAN 
(SHM2001199803)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
88

92
92

94
93

280
273

-0 553-12x 94 C

95 1254 ATUL 
(SHM0203200811)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

87
96

90
92

96
92

273
280

-0 553-11x 95 C

96 2451 RAVI NAGAR
(SHM1505199305)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
87

92
96

96
89

280
272

-0 552-11x 96 C

97 6491 HARI DARSHAN SHARMA 
(SHM1607198901)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
93

90
90

92
92

277
275

-0 552-10x 97 C

98 7364 VASU RAMESHCHANDRA RUPALA
(SHM2110200501)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

88
93

94
94

87
96

269
283

-0 552-8x 98 C

99 7813 VANSH REET SINGH
(SHM2203200305)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

84
95

90
93

95
95

269
283

-0 552-8x 99 C

100 1519 ANSHU 
(SHM2708200702)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

96
85

97
94

95
84

288
263

-0 551-10x 100 C

101 4480 RAHUL 
(SHM1507200209)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

85
93

91
99

89
94

265
286

-0 551-9x 101 C

102 6720 RAHUL SIHAG
(SHM0505199904)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
92

93
92

92
90

277
274

-0 551-8x 102 C

103 117 V.A. MOHAN 
(SHM2112198004)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

92
92

95
91

88
93

275
276

-0 551-7x 103 C

104 7184 NARENDER 
(SHM0404199003)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

89
88

94
92

94
94

277
274

-0 551-6x 104 C

105 8614 YUVRAJ SINGH
(SHM2207200801)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

93
98

93
93

79
94

265
285

-0 550-16x 105 C

106 4713 AVINISH SINGH
(SHM0110200410)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
89

92
87

92
96

278
272

-0 550-15x 106 C

107 4234 SHEHBAZ KUMAR GARG
(SHM0505199902)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

88
90

94
95

89
94

271
279

-0 550-13x 107 C

108 2066 TEJASVI SINGH VERMA
(SHM1402200702)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

88
88

92
91

93
98

273
277

-0 550-11x 108 C

109 6266 HIREN JAISWAL 
(SHM3108198602)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

93
94

90
93

89
91

272
278

-0 550-10x 109 C

110 6511 AKASH BURDAK
(SHM0807199404)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

94
91

92
91

90
92

276
274

-0 550-9x 110 C

111 1404 RAJIV KUMAR
(SHM0112197703)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

93
88

92
92

93
92

278
272

-0 550-8x 111 C

112 5737 RAHUL RANWA
(SHM2201199103)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

94
88

91
95

96
86

281
269

-0 550-8x 112 C

113 4848 PUKHRAJ MOUDGILL
(SHM2009200909)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

85
95

87
93

96
93

268
281

-0 549-12x 113 C

114 6535 GURMAN SINGH ATWAL 
(SHM2008200201)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
93

93
96

85
90

270
279

-0 549-12x 114 C
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115 4904 ABHAY GUPTA
(SHM1609199705)

J&K Stage1
Stage2

89
90

90
94

93
93

272
277

-0 549-9x 115 C

116 3805 SRINIVAS PRASAD ARANALLI
(SHM0209199304)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

90
93

94
92

89
91

273
276

-0 549-6x 116 C

117 3492 ANHAD PRATAP SINGH
(SHM1911200904)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

91
97

87
90

91
92

269
279

-0 548-17x 117 C

118 3586 AMAAN ALI KHAN 
(SHM2510200506)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

93
92

88
91

91
93

272
276

-0 548-12x 118 C

119 947 SUMEET HARKISONDAS SANGHAVI
(SHM1104196901)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

90
93

92
92

89
92

271
277

-0 548-9x 119 C

120 3117 VINAY JOSHI
(SHM2506200404)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

96
87

91
88

95
90

282
265

-0 547-12x 120 C

121 940 YUVAN KANCHERLA
(SHM0907200602)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

92
92

88
96

85
94

265
282

-0 547-11x 121 C

122 9057 ARUN SINGH 
(SHM2706198601)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

86
93

92
95

93
88

271
276

-0 547-10x 122 C

123 952 SHEHZAD I. MIRZA 
(SHM0111198201)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
95

90
91

95
84

277
270

-0 547-10x 123 C

124 2134 BIRUDAY PARTAP SINGH
(SHM1406200710)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

86
93

87
96

88
97

261
286

-0 547-7x 124 C

125 4187 ABHAY PRATAP SINGH 
(SHM2403200302)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
95

91
89

85
95

268
279

-0 547-7x 125 C

126 7393 ADEESH SURANA
(SHM0509200602)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

91
90

90
94

93
88

274
272

-0 546-14x 126 C

127 1994 SACHIN HANS 
(SHM1110199202)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
89

92
92

91
94

271
275

-0 546-12x 127 C

128 2787 PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA
(SHM1508199204)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

94
92

93
90

87
90

274
272

-0 546-12x 128 C

129 5701 THAMILARASHAN P R
(SHM2603199703)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

92
93

91
87

94
89

277
269

-0 546-12x 129 C

130 780 MAHESH HIRE
(SHM0111198003)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
94

90
91

85
95

266
280

-0 546-11x 130 C

131 136 VINAY RAMAKANT DESAI 
(SHM2308198401)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

88
93

90
92

93
90

271
275

-0 546-11x 131 C

132 1146 SANI KUMAR
(SHM0712198702)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

85
93

94
88

94
92

273
273

-0 546-9x 132 C

133 8314 SAKET KUMAR
(SHM1502198902)

BIH Stage1
Stage2

93
94

96
82

92
89

281
265

-0 546-9x 133 C

134 37 KRA RITHWICKK 
(SHM1511200901)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

95
88

95
93

95
80

285
261

-0 546-8x 134 C

135 6816 NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI 
(SHM1906200501)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

92
94

87
94

83
96

262
284

-0 546-7x 135 C

136 1097 ASAD ABBAS 
(SHM0708199504)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
92

88
95

87
95

264
282

-0 546-7x 136 C

137 3173 HARSH BENIWAL
(SHM1302199602)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

89
89

94
89

91
94

274
272

-0 546-7x 137 C
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138 471 SACHIN SINGH SHEKHAWAT
(SHM2909199602)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

92
89

89
91

89
95

270
275

-0 545-15x 138 C

139 7284 PUKHRAJ SINGH RANDHAWA 
(SHM1701200002)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

91
83

93
94

92
92

276
269

-0 545-11x 139 C

140 2007 ROHIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI
(SHM3004198801)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

88
92

91
95

84
95

263
282

-0 545-7x 140 C

141 4459 HOLINDER KUMAR
(SHM2802197101)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

92
91

86
94

88
93

266
278

-0 544-13x 141 C

142 2199 NAVEEN 
(SHM0310199002)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

86
87

96
94

95
86

277
267

-0 544-11x 142 C

143 1356 LALIT GAUR 
(SHM1805198603)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

92
92

88
91

91
90

271
273

-0 544-10x 143 C

144 4630 LAVISH SINGLA
(SHM1111200003)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
89

88
89

87
99

267
277

-0 544-9x 144 C

145 4143 RAJPUT RUDRASINH H. 
(SHM1208199401)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

96
91

92
81

94
90

282
262

-0 544-9x 145 C

146 1593 SAGNIK BANERJEE 
(SHM1503200501)

W.B. Stage1
Stage2

90
94

82
95

90
92

262
281

-0 543-11x 146 C

147 5104 VIRAJ GIRISH RAMDAS
(SHM0504200702)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

92
93

91
93

95
79

278
265

-0 543-11x 147 C

148 6431 UDAYRAJ SINGH AUJLA
(SHM0512200605)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
90

89
89

88
95

269
274

-0 543-10x 148 C

149 4656 SAWANKUMAR PANKAJBHAI AKBARI
(SHM1001199204)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

96
88

93
80

93
93

282
261

-0 543-9x 149 C

150 4458 RAJPREET SINGH 
(SHM0209200209)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
90

89
81

95
96

276
267

-0 543-8x 150 C

151 3692 JAYANTA VASANT SALVE
(SHM0902198601)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

90
93

90
92

87
91

267
276

-0 543-8x 151 C

152 8920 PARAMVIR SINGH DHOLA 
(SHM0707200302)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

90
94

91
87

87
94

268
275

-0 543-7x 152 C

153 6852 NEERAJ KAUSHIK 
(SHM2312198801)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

97
77

95
90

97
87

289
254

-0 543-6x 153 C

154 7747 AASHISH DEL Stage1
Stage2

92
89

91
91

92
87

275
267

-0 542-8x 154 C

155 8394 ABHISHEK 
(SHM1401200603)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

87
94

85
94

90
92

262
280

-0 542-6x 155 C

156 1377 HARSHAL PRAVINBHAI PATEL 
(SHM0412199302)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

92
86

93
87

92
92

277
265

-0 542-3x 156 C

157 7876 MAANISH SINGLA
(SHM2705200403)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

87
92

88
91

90
93

265
276

-0 541-8x 157 C

158 8051 SUNNY MANSUKHBHAI DUDANI 
(SHM1404199603)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

85
91

92
97

89
86

266
274

-0 540-12x 158 C

159 6262 VAIBHAV AGRAWAL
(SHM1409200603)

C.G. Stage1
Stage2

83
92

95
94

90
86

268
272

-0 540-11x 159 C

160 5705 SUMESH KUMAR 
(SHM1002199704)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

89
87

93
85

92
94

274
266

-0 540-9x 160 C
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161 4908 VIJAY MAHADEV JADHAVAR
(SHM0112198302)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

88
95

95
81

92
89

275
265

-0 540-7x 161 C

162 4232 RAJESH KUMAR KAYAL
(SHM1505198407)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

88
86

93
92

84
96

265
274

-0 539-10x 162 C

163 5278 ANKUR MAAN
(SHM0708199801)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

84
94

85
92

91
93

260
279

-0 539-4x 163 C

164 6664 ASHOK KUMAR THAPLIYAL
(SHM1706198701)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

90
88

90
89

92
90

272
267

-0 539-2x 164 C

165 4711 ARUN KUMAR MALAICHAMY 
(SHM0912198501)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

84
90

86
99

86
93

256
282

-0 538-7x 165 C

166 8910 OM CHAUDHARY
(SHM1503200408)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

91
89

91
92

88
87

270
268

-0 538-7x 166 C

167 3584 ROHIT RAJENDRA WAGH
(SHM2910199907)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

84
90

87
95

93
88

264
273

-0 537-13x 167 C

168 3124 PARTHAM SINGH
(SHM1408200602)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

89
85

92
87

91
93

272
265

-0 537-8x 168 C

169 5370 SMILEPREET SINGH BRAR
(SHM0308199803)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

89
86

89
90

89
94

267
270

-0 537-7x 169 C

170 5423 KAMAL 
(SHM1003198802)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

87
92

92
91

88
87

267
270

-0 537-5x 170 C

171 4721 SARTHAK KUMAR 
(SHM1101199802)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

91
87

91
90

94
84

276
261

-0 537-5x 171 C

172 8104 SACHIN 
(SHM1401198502)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

81
87

94
87

93
94

268
268

-0 536-9x 172 C

173 2925 AMAN CHOUDHARY
(SHM1202199806)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

83
89

90
88

92
94

265
271

-0 536-8x 173 C

174 2926 AMARDEEP 
(SHM2106199001)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

93
87

93
84

93
86

279
257

-0 536-7x 174 C

175 99 VARUN YADAV
(SHM1311199102)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

93
90

93
88

85
87

271
265

-0 536-4x 175 C

176 6263 DUSHYANT SINGH ROSE
(SHM2212200102)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

92
87

89
88

85
94

266
269

-0 535-12x 176 C

177 3551 UMA MAHESH BALASHANMUGHAM 
(SHM3011198801)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

81
93

91
92

89
89

261
274

-0 535-10x 177 C

178 8486 FATEHJEET SINGH 
(SHM1609200202)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

80
96

86
93

87
93

253
282

-0 535-7x 178 C

179 5091 AKASH PREMDAS SARDAR 
(SHM2705198501)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

93
92

94
91

91
73

278
256

-0 534-6x 179 C

180 3684 MOHIT KUMAR 
(SHM2512200301)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

90
92

88
91

82
91

260
274

-0 534-5x 180 C

181 109 R. M. ASHWIN KUMAR 
(SHM0504199201)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

90
91

86
88

90
89

266
268

-0 534-5x 181 C

182 946 SOHAM S. SANGHAVI 
(SHM2903199503)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

92
87

90
85

89
90

271
262

-0 533-5x 182 C

183 4146 MOHD UMAR
(SHM2002200501)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

87
86

94
91

86
88

267
265

-0 532-7x 183 C
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184 3685 LOVELESH KUMAR GUPTA
(SHM0211198204)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

87
90

93
86

88
86

268
262

-0 530-10x 184 C

185 2773 JAIDEEPSINH MANDHATASINHJI
JADEJA
(SHM1507199202)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

82
89

87
90

91
91

260
270

-0 530-9x 185 C

186 16 SHAURYA KASHYAP
(SHM1804200803)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

92
75

92
89

93
89

277
253

-0 530-8x 186 C

187 5893 RISHABH TYAGI
(SHM1512199908)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
93

90
88

85
85

264
266

-0 530-7x 187 C

188 7175 TARNJEET SINGH 
(SHM2610198901)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
85

90
85

93
85

275
255

-0 530-4x 188 C

189 3851 GURNOOR SINGH
(SHM1812200210)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

91
93

97
81

90
76

278
250

-0 528-9x 189 C

190 5878 MOHIT YADAV
(SHM1505200408)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

86
86

86
89

90
91

262
266

-0 528-8x 190 C

191 6307 MOHAMMED AMEEN KITEKAR 
(SHM1605197201)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

91
87

89
86

88
85

268
258

-0 526-8x 191 C

192 6220 KUNAL SAINI 
(SHM0209200004)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

90
92

85
85

89
85

264
262

-0 526-8x 192 C

193 6273 DEEPAK SINGH SARAON 
(SHM0702200307)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

86
88

93
86

86
86

265
260

-0 525-8x 193 C

194 389 AVTAR SINGH 
(SHM0804197301)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

89
94

86
84

82
90

257
268

-0 525-5x 194 C

195 4917 VANSH RATHORE 
(SHM2307200102)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

78
89

83
89

89
97

250
275

-0 525-1x 195 C

196 1423 AARAV SAROHA
(SHM3007200803)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

83
87

87
91

88
88

258
266

-0 524-5x 196 C

197 1080 LALHMANGAIHTLUANGA 
(SHM1311198301)

MIZO Stage1
Stage2

87
76

89
88

92
89

268
253

-0 521-8x 197 C

198 3934 KOTTE RAJEEV 
(SHM1605200406)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

90
87

91
79

85
89

266
255

-0 521-6x 198 C

199 4646 GURBIR SINGH DHALIWAL
(SHM1401200803)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

86
83

86
89

89
88

261
260

-0 521-5x 199 C

200 899 DEEP BHUPENDRABHAI PATEL 
(SHM0112199501)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

88
89

86
86

93
78

267
253

-0 520-8x 200 C

201 3884 BANOTH DINESH 
(SHM1502199807)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

92
87

90
73

85
93

267
253

-0 520-5x 201 C

202 3688 YOGESH YADAV
(SHM0506199802)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

92
69

86
89

94
89

272
247

-0 519-5x 202 C

203 5729 HAREES AMEERALI 
(SHM2112198002)

KER Stage1
Stage2

89
83

88
89

93
77

270
249

-0 519-5x 203 C

204 2750 SURAJ NAGARAJ
(SHM1502200112)

KAR Stage1
Stage2

92
81

84
88

88
85

264
254

-0 518-4x 204 C

205 4918 SHAJI KHAN 
(SHM1507197802)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

91
74

92
77

89
92

272
243

-0 515-9x 205 C
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206 7874 ASHANSH ROSHAN SARNA
(SHM1507200204)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

88
87

88
89

92
69

268
245

-0 513-8x 206 C

207 8020 MAYANK MARWAH 
(SHM2502198102)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

91
85

89
80

78
90

258
255

-0 513-7x 207 C

208 517 ANANTA GOGOI 
(SHM0110197201)

ASS Stage1
Stage2

78
87

84
80

90
91

252
258

-0 510-5x 208 C

209 5590 BHUPESH NAGAR
(SHM0209199002)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

82
88

84
81

85
89

251
258

-0 509-1x 209 C

210 5719 VIKRANT GUPTA 
(SHM1506200401)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

90
83

89
82

88
77

267
242

-0 509-1x 210 C

211 7099 NAYANMONI GOHAIN 
(SHM0405197701)

ASS Stage1
Stage2

88
80

79
88

85
87

252
255

-0 507-4x 211 C

212 7916 CHIRAG BRAHMBHATT
(SHM2407198901)

GUJ Stage1
Stage2

72
89

86
89

83
87

241
265

-0 506-10x 212 C

213 6379 SATBIR 
(SHM0202198705)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

81
90

91
76

74
87

246
253

-0 499-9x 213 C

214 3413 ROBIN KUMAR
(SHM2307198401)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

86
79

90
85

92
67

268
231

-0 499-5x 214 C

215 8609 HARSH SOROUT 
(SHM2708200002)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

86
56

92
86

90
85

268
227

-0 495-4x 215 C

216 4945 ABHIJIT BHASKAR KONDE
(SHM3007197502)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

79
82

92
85

87
70

258
237

-0 495-0x 216 C

217 4566 SUDARSHAN BODKE 
(SHM0801199201)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
83

88
57

91
81

271
221

-0 492-2x 217 C

218 7061 NAKUL CHAUDHARY 
(SHM1812198803)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
50

88
77

89
81

271
208

-0 479-10x 218 C

219 1773 KHUSHAL MALIK
(SHM1506200601)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
80

86
92

86
33

260
205

-0 465-6x 219 C

220 4229 RAHUL JAKHAR 
(SHM0806198601)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
24

89
83

81
90

258
197

-0 455-2x 220 C

221 2214 PARTEEK RANA
(SHM2011200301)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

89
93

92
55

89
0

270
148

-0 418-6x 221 DNF

222 6919 DEVANSH VASHISHTHA
(SHM2601200301)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

96
75

95
20

94
0

285
95

-0 380-10x 222 DNF

223 3727 AMAN SINGH 
(SHM1409200002)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

85
0

87
0

84
0

256
0

-0 256-2x 223 DNF

224 6784 SHIVANSHU SEHRAWAT
(SHM2807199906)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

72
0

83
0

76
0

231
0

-0 231-0x 224 DNF

225 8204 SHAURYA SINGH
(SHM0603201202)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

226 8140 KARAN CHAUHAN
(SHM2205200404)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

227 8105 ARMAAN KHOKHAR
(SHM3005200701)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

228 909 GAURAV BHARTI
(SHM0512200503)

BIH Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS
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229 1216 MOHAMMAD ABDUL SHAHID 
(SHM1103199701)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

230 2408 SHEERAZ KHAN 
(SHM3112198103)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

231 2970 HIMMAT SINGH 
(SHM1011198703)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

232 3751 RITWIK SWARAJ TRIPATHI
(SHM0407200006)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

233 3952 RAJBIR GAUR 
(SHM1903198501)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

234 4116 CYRES KAIKHUSRU MEHTA
(SHM0509197105)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

235 4276 SREE ABHINAV MARUDHALAM
(SHM2003198901)

TRA Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

236 4846 SAMPAT RAM VISHNOI 
(SHM0602197802)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

237 5738 YOGESH KUMAR 
(SHM0505198201)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

238 6087 RAHUL SAINI 
(SHM2412199503)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3
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1712.0-38x

1708.0-46x

1699.0-36x

1695.0-44x

1695.0-31x

1694.0-39x

1686.0-31x

1681.0-40x

1680.0-32x

1673.0-37x

1672.0-39x

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 UTTAR PRADESH

716
4103
4975

PAWAN YADAV
ANMOL ARORA 
ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL

576.0-18x
572.0-13x
564.0-7x

2 UTTAR PRADESH

1474
7198
5900

NISHANT TOMAR
MANVENDRA CHOUDHARY
PARTH RANA

574.0-17x
568.0-15x
566.0-14x

3 HARYANA

188
2546
3855

ASHWANI YADAV 
GOURAV GUPTA
ANSHUMAAN BHATNAGAR

569.0-12x
567.0-14x
563.0-10x

4 MADHYA PRADESH

7920
5163
7157

AKSHAT NAYAK
AKSHAD TAMBE
YASHRAJ YADAV

573.0-17x
562.0-14x
560.0-13x

5 HARYANA

6211
8840
2171

SARTHAK SANDHU
KASHISH MEHRA 
ARCHIT GOYAL

576.0-10x
565.0-7x
554.0-14x

6 RAJASTHAN

1106
2937
727

PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA 
ADITYA CHOUDHARY
BHUPENDRA SINGH RATHORE

568.0-15x
563.0-12x
563.0-12x

7 MAHARASHTRA

981
2635
1834

MANN HITEN SHAH
RAKESH SURESH KADAM
SURAJ RAVINDRA BHOSALE

565.0-10x
562.0-11x
559.0-10x

8 DELHI

67
29
1404

RAUNAK KHATTAR 
RAGHAV VERMA
RAJIV KUMAR

566.0-11x
565.0-21x
550.0-8x

9 PUNJAB

8487
236
6442

MANAV SINGH
CHANDAN GILL 
HARVEER SINGH

564.0-8x
561.0-12x
555.0-12x

10 MAHARASHTRA

7948
275
780

YASHRAJ RAGHUNATH JAWALKAR
RUCHIT KAPADIA 
MAHESH HIRE

564.0-12x
563.0-14x
546.0-11x

11 UTTARAKHAND

46
8124
8614

AMIT GHANSELA 
LOKPAL SINGH 
YUVRAJ SINGH

564.0-10x
558.0-13x
550.0-16x

TEAM RESULT
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1667.0-34x

1664.0-39x

1646.0-41x

1636.0-25x

1632.0-23x

1631.0-28x

1629.0-24x

1626.0-21x

1587.0-18x

1102.0-21x

12 PUNJAB

5856
1638
6431

GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU
AMANATVEER SINGH SIDHU
UDAYRAJ SINGH AUJLA

568.0-14x
556.0-10x
543.0-10x

13 KARNATAKA

611
4610
3685

RAKSHIT SHASTRY 
RAKESH MANPAT
LOVELESH KUMAR GUPTA

570.0-17x
564.0-12x
530.0-10x

14 DELHI

4978
4203
1423

PRAYAS KUMAR DODHWAL 
RAJESH VERMA 
AARAV SAROHA

564.0-20x
558.0-16x
524.0-5x

15 TAMILNADU

117
940
4711

V.A. MOHAN 
YUVAN KANCHERLA
ARUN KUMAR MALAICHAMY

551.0-7x
547.0-11x
538.0-7x

16 KERALA

262
7766
5729

NAVEEN .P.R. 
GAUTHAM KRISHNA N
HAREES AMEERALI

559.0-9x
554.0-9x
519.0-5x

17 KARNATAKA

1207
6643
2750

SHRAVAN MATHADA SHASHIDHAR
MAMITH GOWDA
SURAJ NAGARAJ

558.0-12x
555.0-12x
518.0-4x

18 UTTARAKHAND

3117
2007
4721

VINAY JOSHI
ROHIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI
SARTHAK KUMAR

547.0-12x
545.0-7x
537.0-5x

19 GUJARAT

3803
1377
2773

RANA PARAMRAJSINH 
HARSHAL PRAVINBHAI PATEL 
JAIDEEPSINH MANDHATASINHJI JADEJA

554.0-9x
542.0-3x
530.0-9x

20 TELANGANA

6816
3934
3884

NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI 
KOTTE RAJEEV 
BANOTH DINESH

546.0-7x
521.0-6x
520.0-5x

21 RAJASTHAN

8560
471
4846

KISHAN SINGH RATHORE
SACHIN SINGH SHEKHAWAT
SAMPAT RAM VISHNOI

557.0-6x
545.0-15x
0.0-0x
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

1 8879 ASHOK PANDIT 
(SHM2310195301)

MAH Precision
Rapid

93
95

99
93

94
95

286
283

-0 569-6x I C

2 5499 VIJAY KUMAR
(SHM0209196001)

T.N. Precision
Rapid

88
89

88
91

89
93

265
273

-0 538-8x II C

3 9148 SANJAY SILAS 
(SHM0501196401)

MAH Precision
Rapid

93
96

93
77

93
85

279
258

-0 537-8x III C

4 898 BHUPENDRA PATEL 
(SHM0211196201)

GUJ Precision
Rapid

83
91

92
91

89
73

264
255

-0 519-7x IV C

5 2439 DEERGHA PAL SINGH 
(SHM0301196101)

DEL Precision
Rapid

93
87

85
86

85
77

263
250

-0 513-4x V C

6 301 R. P. ILANGO 
(SHM2703196001)

T.N. Precision
Rapid

83
87

86
84

87
81

256
252

-0 508-5x VI C

7 9000 B. SRINIVASA RAO 
(SHM2311196301)

A.P. Precision
Rapid

90
75

88
79

87
88

265
242

-0 507-3x VII C

8 1386 PANCHAL ROHIT 
(SHM0712195801)

GUJ Precision
Rapid

82
80

87
82

91
82

260
244

-0 504-5x VIII C

9 1431 LALLIANMAWIA 
(SHM1211196301)

MIZO Precision
Rapid

80
73

92
76

79
65

251
214

-0 465-1x 9 C

Total Competitors : 9 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 9 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(NM-42) 25M CENTRE FIRE PISTOL SENIOR MASTER MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL)
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

1 7538 WAZEER SINGH RATHEE 
(SHM1006197501)

HAR Precision
Rapid

92
95

95
98

96
96

283
289

-0 572-17x I C

2 7084 RAJESH KUMAR 
(SHM2107197702)

RAJ Precision
Rapid

93
98

96
96

90
97

279
291

-0 570-14x II C

3 8879 ASHOK PANDIT 
(SHM2310195301)

MAH Precision
Rapid

93
95

99
93

94
95

286
283

-0 569-6x III C

4 6418 SAMARESH JUNG 
(SHM1905197001)

CISF Precision
Rapid

92
95

95
95

94
96

281
286

-0 567-16x IV C

5 5957 BALLU YADAV 
(SHM1802197501)

ITBP Precision
Rapid

94
99

95
97

92
86

281
282

-0 563-14x V C

6 231 SATENDRA KUMAR 
(SHM0305197401)

U.P. Precision
Rapid

94
92

96
90

95
93

285
275

-0 560-14x VI C

7 6047 GURPAL SINGH 
(SHM1306198001)

HAR Precision
Rapid

93
97

92
94

93
91

278
282

-0 560-8x VII C

8 62 MAHESH RANA 
(SHM0706197601)

DEL Precision
Rapid

92
94

93
91

95
95

280
280

-0 560-7x VIII C

9 262 NAVEEN .P.R. 
(SHM2202197901)

KER Precision
Rapid

96
96

96
90

92
89

284
275

-0 559-9x 9 C

10 8124 LOKPAL SINGH 
(SHM0104198001)

U.K. Precision
Rapid

92
90

96
94

91
95

279
279

-0 558-13x 10 C

11 5700 VIRAJ SINGH 
(SHM2001197301)

ITBP Precision
Rapid

96
93

95
90

91
91

282
274

-0 556-14x 11 C

12 2979 PEMBA TAMANG, SM 
(SHM1103198001)

ARP Precision
Rapid

96
90

89
92

94
95

279
277

-0 556-13x 12 C

13 4789 SUBHASH RANA 
(SHM2509197802)

U.K. Precision
Rapid

96
93

97
86

94
90

287
269

-0 556-13x 13 C

14 3354 SIB KUMAR GHOSH 
(SHM0312198001)

W.B. Precision
Rapid

97
90

91
92

91
93

279
275

-0 554-11x 14 C

15 5920 VIPIN RANA 
(SHM0812197801)

RAIL Precision
Rapid

93
94

94
92

87
92

274
278

-0 552-9x 15 C

16 1404 RAJIV KUMAR
(SHM0112197703)

DEL Precision
Rapid

93
88

92
92

93
92

278
272

-0 550-8x 16 C

17 7180 FARID ALI 
(SHM1511197901)

DEL Precision
Rapid

93
85

93
93

94
91

280
269

-0 549-7x 17 C

18 947 SUMEET HARKISONDAS SANGHAVI
(SHM1104196901)

T.N. Precision
Rapid

90
93

92
92

89
92

271
277

-0 548-9x 18 C

19 780 MAHESH HIRE
(SHM0111198003)

MAH Precision
Rapid

91
94

90
91

85
95

266
280

-0 546-11x 19 C

20 4459 HOLINDER KUMAR
(SHM2802197101)

CHD Precision
Rapid

92
91

86
94

88
93

266
278

-0 544-13x 20 C

21 4686 PRASANNA KUMAR ALLURI 
(SHM0203197901)

TRA Precision
Rapid

97
90

86
87

90
92

273
269

-0 542-10x 21 C

22 4401 SANJAY SINGH PAWAR 
(SHM1407197903)

BSF Precision
Rapid

94
87

91
88

90
91

275
266

-0 541-12x 22 C

23 7 BABU RAM
(SHM1603197802)

CHD Precision
Rapid

92
91

86
88

87
94

265
273

-0 538-13x 23 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(NM-164) 25M CENTER FIRE PISTOL MASTER MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL)
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24 9148 SANJAY SILAS 
(SHM0501196401)

MAH Precision
Rapid

93
96

93
77

93
85

279
258

-0 537-8x 24 C

25 2586 DEEPAK RATHI
(SHM2706197902)

HAR Precision
Rapid

87
93

89
91

85
92

261
276

-0 537-7x 25 C

26 3045 KIRTIDEVSINH MULRAJSINH ZALA
(SHM0105197901)

GUJ Precision
Rapid

84
83

90
94

93
92

267
269

-0 536-10x 26 C

27 5661 KISHAN BARKU KHARKE 
(SHM0905197401)

MAH Precision
Rapid

90
88

87
95

87
88

264
271

-0 535-5x 27 C

28 3940 B. SHANKAR 
(SHM1508197001)

TRA Precision
Rapid

88
88

88
92

91
87

267
267

-0 534-9x 28 C

29 306 RAJIV SHARMA 
(SHM0611197301)

DEL Precision
Rapid

89
94

92
81

88
88

269
263

-0 532-7x 29 C

30 5321 PAWAN KUMAR 
(SHM2001198001)

CISF Precision
Rapid

89
84

87
93

86
93

262
270

-0 532-3x 30 C

31 113 RAHUL GOPAL
(SHM1012197603)

T.N. Precision
Rapid

84
95

76
97

87
92

247
284

-0 531-12x 31 C

32 3169 RAVI SANJEEVA SHETTY
(SHM1008197001)

MAH Precision
Rapid

87
90

91
92

85
85

263
267

-0 530-10x 32 C

33 7714 D. NARAYANA DASU 
(SHM0403197301)

TRA Precision
Rapid

88
86

90
92

93
81

271
259

-0 530-7x 33 C

34 9287 VISHAL RAMAKANT DESAI 
(SHM2810197701)

MAH Precision
Rapid

87
89

94
89

91
78

272
256

-0 528-5x 34 C

35 6307 MOHAMMED AMEEN KITEKAR 
(SHM1605197201)

MAH Precision
Rapid

91
87

89
86

88
85

268
258

-0 526-8x 35 C

36 389 AVTAR SINGH 
(SHM0804197301)

PUN Precision
Rapid

89
94

86
84

82
90

257
268

-0 525-5x 36 C

37 3225 V. SOLOMON NESAKUMAR 
(SHM2111197801)

W.B. Precision
Rapid

91
84

91
84

89
85

271
253

-0 524-5x 37 C

38 759 VIKAS VERMA 
(SHM0310197601)

DEL Precision
Rapid

89
88

92
86

91
73

272
247

-0 519-7x 38 C

39 411 PANGAMBAM KUNJABIHARI 
(SHM0101196907)

MANI Precision
Rapid

87
90

85
85

87
83

259
258

-0 517-3x 39 C

40 4918 SHAJI KHAN 
(SHM1507197802)

DEL Precision
Rapid

91
74

92
77

89
92

272
243

-0 515-9x 40 C

41 517 ANANTA GOGOI 
(SHM0110197201)

ASS Precision
Rapid

78
87

84
80

90
91

252
258

-0 510-5x 41 C

42 7099 NAYANMONI GOHAIN 
(SHM0405197701)

ASS Precision
Rapid

88
80

79
88

85
87

252
255

-0 507-4x 42 C

43 8979 NAGENDRUDU VANAMALA PEDDA 
(SHM0404197601)

TRA Precision
Rapid

84
82

78
87

88
87

250
256

-0 506-5x 43 C

44 2653 NARESH KATOCH 
(SHM2506198001)

H.P. Precision
Rapid

79
80

91
87

85
83

255
250

-0 505-5x 44 C

45 8981 P. S. R. MURTHY 
(SHM1807196701)

TRA Precision
Rapid

79
95

75
86

80
89

234
270

-0 504-4x 45 C

46 5660 MUNISH 
(SHM1807197701)

H.P. Precision
Rapid

90
74

87
77

86
89

263
240

-0 503-8x 46 C

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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47 9007 POTHULA SRINIVAS POTHULA
(SHM1106197602)

TRA Precision
Rapid

82
83

90
82

89
75

261
240

-0 501-5x 47 C

48 8998 RAMAKRISHNA REDDY MUSANI 
(SHM2108197402)

A.P. Precision
Rapid

82
76

87
85

79
91

248
252

-0 500-2x 48 C

49 6466 DINESH KUMAR
(SHM1006198003)

CHD Precision
Rapid

89
68

89
77

89
83

267
228

-0 495-6x 49 C

50 9082 ADARSH CHAUDHARY 
(SHM0210197702)

U.P. Precision
Rapid

87
83

74
81

89
81

250
245

-0 495-6x 50 C

51 4945 ABHIJIT BHASKAR KONDE
(SHM3007197502)

MAH Precision
Rapid

79
82

92
85

87
70

258
237

-0 495-0x 51 C

52 5613 MAHENDAR SINGH 
(SHM1608198001)

RAJ Precision
Rapid

82
86

89
70

85
82

256
238

-0 494-3x 52 C

53 3341 JITENDRAA INDRAMAN SIINGH
(SHM0807196801)

MAH Precision
Rapid

79
88

75
78

85
86

239
252

-0 491-4x 53 C

54 6883 ASHOK VARDHANREDDY P. 
(SHM1006197601)

TRA Precision
Rapid

85
86

79
63

86
89

250
238

-0 488-0x 54 C

55 8972 JANAPAREDDY SRINIVAS RAO
(SHM0410197403)

TRA Precision
Rapid

84
79

85
79

78
57

247
215

-0 462-3x 55 C

56 9077 NITIN KUMAR SHARMA 
(SHM1711197901)

U.K. Precision
Rapid

91
73

86
39

84
71

261
183

-0 444-6x 56 C

57 9222 DILIP AYACHI
(SHM0206197401)

GUJ Precision
Rapid

90
0

85
0

80
0

255
0

-0 255-4x 57 DNF

58 1655 RAM KISHAN
(SHM1411196703)

HAR Precision
Rapid

83
0

88
0

81
0

252
0

-0 252-2x 58 DNF

59 7121 PRASAD DHAMAPURKAR 
(SHM2607197201)

MAH Precision
Rapid

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

60 453 ANURODH PANWAR 
(SHM1001197803)

U.K. Precision
Rapid

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

61 135 SUNIL CHAUDHARY 
(SHM2006197701)

RAJ Precision
Rapid

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

62 6302 DIPANJAN CHAKRABARTI TRA Precision
Rapid

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

63 944 PANDIYAN R 
(SHM2105196901)

T.N. Precision
Rapid

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

64 4846 SAMPAT RAM VISHNOI 
(SHM0602197802)

RAJ Precision
Rapid

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

65 4116 CYRES KAIKHUSRU MEHTA
(SHM0509197105)

MAH Precision
Rapid

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

Total Competitors : 65 DNS (Did Not Start) : 7 C (Completed) : 56 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 2 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(NM-164) 25M CENTER FIRE PISTOL MASTER MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL)
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

1 8879 ASHOK PANDIT 
(SHM2310195301)

MAH Precision
Rapid

93
95

99
93

94
95

286
283

-0 569-6x I C

2 1326 PRABHAT KUMAR SINGH 
(SHM1508195001)

U.P. Precision
Rapid

87
94

86
87

87
90

260
271

-0 531-8x II C

3 3088 SHYAM SINGH YADAV
(SHM3103195401)

U.P. Precision
Rapid

86
82

80
79

80
64

246
225

-0 471-3x III C

4 9277 NARAYAN SINGH RANA
(SHM1509195103)

U.K. Precision
Rapid

76
47

64
65

74
65

214
177

-0 391-1x IV C

Total Competitors : 4 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 4 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(NM-185) 25M CENTRE FIRE PISTOL SUPER MASTER MEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP (INDIVIDUAL)
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	Total Competitors : 4 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 4 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 416 DNS (Did Not Start) : 21 C (Completed) : 385 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 10 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 238 DNS (Did Not Start) : 14 C (Completed) : 220 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 4 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 9 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 9 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 65 DNS (Did Not Start) : 7 C (Completed) : 56 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 2 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 4 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 4 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

